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• SECTION I  

SCOPE OF ANALYSIS  

This report is based on a detailed examination of documents 
covering imports of fresh apples from the United States included in 
Statistics Canada Import Commodity Code 71-03 "Apples, fresh or chilled". 

The documents examined were selected by a sampling technique 
as follows: 

All shipments were divided into two groups (strata) on the 
basis of their ledger value (the value, for customs purposes, of the 
shipments). Stratum 1 consisted of shipments with values $5,000 and 
over and Stratum 2 consisted of shipments valued at less than $5,000. 

All shipments from Stratum 1 were examined. One-twentieth of 
all the shipments designated to Stratum 2 were selected for examination, 
using systematic sampling from random starts. Results in this report 
are based on examined invoices. Those of Stratum 2 being multiplied by 
twenty. 

In all 2,338 documents were examined (38 per cent of the total 
documents for 1980). These documents accounted for 67 per cent of the 
total value of imports in 1980. 

• 
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SECTION II  

RECONCILIATION  

The value reported in this analysis does not correspond to 
official Statistics Canada figures for various reasons. 

Reconciliation'offthe" two-totai . figures is explained'as 

Values accounted for  
Documents which referred to products which should 

have been classified elsewhere 

Documents not available for analysis 

Countries other than the United States 

Di-ffe-renGe- in k de-fl ni.ti on.: of: \balder-- I inporti Ana lYs,i‘s - 
Directorate uses selling price F-.0.8.; Statistics -
Carada: val ues ,  are_ fôr- eitstoms-  ditty- purpo-ses 

Total - values_analyzed  in  . th1s: report 

Val ue  
($) 

108,364 

288,294 

4,936,850 

6.6,955 

29;043,_021 

Total- values, accounte for as. above 	 34,443.,524 

Total values published by Statistics Canada for 1980 
from the United States 	 33,954,000 

Difference of total values = $489,524 (= + 1.42 per cent) 

Standard deviation of total value due to sampling $400,000 (approximately). 

NOTr: 5ted gt-ftsi Canada sr  figures, are,--  subjectt ttK rev isi on';- changes 
winbe reflected-firthe - nbrMai way i.e, Ipint.sheet 
which are located in the front section of catalogue 65-007. 



SECTION III  

ANALYSIS OF IMPORTS  

Large value shipments of fresh apples imported from the 
United States and examined under Stratum 1 ($5,000 and over) accounted 
for 2,157 shipments valued at $22,586,628. The remaining shipments 
examined under Stratum 2 (under $5,000, every 20th shipment) accounted 
for 181 shipments valued at $322,820. 

This section includes four tables of information. Table 1 
shows imports by month of entry. Table 2 by province of entry, Table 
3 by exporting state and Table 4 by price range. 

NOTES 

The following notes refer to all tables and summaries 
contained in this report. 

F. 	= Fancy' 
E.F. = Extra Fancy ' 
N.S. = Not Shown 
- 	= No Imports 
* 	= Less than 500 pounds or $500 

Combination = Assorted Count Sizes 

All quantities and values for Table 1 and Table 4 are rounded. 

Differences occuring in quantity (lb):  Wherever possible this report 
indicates pounds in net weight (the weight of the apples plus the weight 
of the container). When the document did not indicate net weight a' 
standard Weight of 42 pounds per carton was used. 

Dollar values shown are based on selling price F.O.B. plant, in 
Canadian dollars. 

• 

• 



SUMMARY - TABLE 1  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY MONTH OF ENTRY  

JANUARY TO.DECEMBER 1980  

meere Ertti7S, 	 pluaritit" 	 Value„, 

	

-(10-0II) 	 ($7551) 

January 	 6,805 	 906 

February 	 6,322 	 1,186 

March 	 8,118 	 1,833 

April 	 10,333- 	 2,422 

'Mir- 	 1 3.,177 	 3,8251 

Jdn'e 	 16.;8e 	 57;18.3. 

J141: 	 12,25a 	 4,540: 

Auest 	 8.;3Z.8, 	 3,114 

Setéreei- 	 9«,691 - 	 2 -,979 -  

October 	 10,264 	 1,893 

November 	 5,178 	 851 

December 	 1,818 	 513 

MAL, 	 109126 	 29,045  

• 

• 
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TABLElle  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY MONTH OF ENTRY 

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

COMMODITY 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEBRUARY 	BARCH 	APRIL 	MAY 	JUNF 	 JULY 	AUGUST 	. 	SEPTEMBER 	OCTOBER 	NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 	TOTAL  
DESCRIPTION 	SIZE 	000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LR $000 000 1.11 $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 

CORTLAND F. CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	52 	13 	36 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	91 	23 
N.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	86 	13 	56 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 	142 	23  

- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	52 	13 	16 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 	86 	13- 	59 	11 	- 	--' 	- 	- 	233 	46 

coLDEN 	CELLO RAC 	38 	6 	65 	10 	38 	6 	70 	12 	42 	8 	144 	33 	- 	- 	- 	- 	35 	9 	7 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	439 	85 
DELICI0uS 	BOLK 	 - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	35 	9 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	35 	9 
E.F.: 	COMBINATION 	19 	6 	- 	- 	21 	5 	17 	4 	22 	5 	117 	35 	280 	111 	132 	69 	399 	130 	534 	115 	111 	24 	155 	34 	1807 	538 

	

48 	 3 	1 	- 	- 	-- 	 - 	- 	- 	2 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	1 

	

64 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 7 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 8 	2 	a 	2 	- 	- 	16 	4 

	

72 	 2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	25 	7 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	27 	8 

	

80 	 1 	1 	22 	6 	- 	 - 	- 	14 	6 	13 	6 	6 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	32 	7 	- 	- 	89 	27 

	

88 	47 	11 	92 	23 	24 	7 	149 	45 	302 	97 	265 	86 	132 	54 	31 	15 	174 	60 	23 	5 	38 	8 	75 	16 	1352 	427 

	

96 	 8 	2 	4 	1 	172 	47 	2 	1 	1 	* 	104 	37 	85 	29 	71 	40 	1 	* 	- 	- 	39 	10 	- 	- 	489 	167 

	

100 	46 	9 	189 	42 	244 	58 	172 	53 	489 	139 	413 	121 	184 	67 	1 	* 	398 	130 	137 	34 	138 	28 	102 	21 	2511 	702 

	

112 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	• 	i 	* 

	

113 	37 	7 	131 	25 	160 	30 	312 	81 	575 	149 	171 	54 	88 	30 	3 	1 	223 	69 	41 	10 	69 	13 	30 	5 	1840 	474 

	

120 	- 	- 	- 	- 	11 	3 	8 	3 	88 	22 	78 	23 	39 	12 	89 	44 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	313 	107 

	

125 	100 	18 	238 	42 	429 	71 	487 	95 	935 	200 	812 	202 	387 	139 	28 	15 	236 	68 	240 	55 	6 	1 	25 	4 	3923 	910 

	

138 	35 	6 	85 	13 	101 	14 	104 	15 	431 	87 	776 	203 	269 	94 	47 	22 	135 	38 	19 	4 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2002 	496 

	

140 	- 	- 	- 	- 	26 	11 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	16 	5 	22 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	64 	26 

	

150 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 12 	2 	10 	2 	189 	44 	- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	213 	49 
N.S. 	813 	168 	429 	78 	582 	142 	213 	56 	137 	36 	520 	149 	166 	59 	39 	13 	172 	52 	342 	87 	59 	12 	80 	18 	3552 	870  

1149 	236 	1255 	240 	1808 	394 	1546 	367 	3046 	749 	3604 	993 	1677 	610 	467 	230 	1809 	565 	1352 	313 	500 	105 	467 	98 18680 	4900 

COLDER 	CELLO BAC 	19 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	1 	16 	3 	22 	5 	- 	 - 	27 	7 	150 	36 	66 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 	305 	65 
DELICIOUS 	BULK 	 43 	7 	- 	- 	128 	22 	153 	23 	31 	10 	193 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	1018 	106 	- 	- 	1566 	1911 
F.: 	 COmBINATION 	- 	- 	81 	13 	355 	61 	230 	48 	18 	4 	103 	20 	121 	39 	57 	21 	400 	117 	92 	20 	- 	- 	83 	13 	1542 	356 

	

64 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 * 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	* 	• 

	

72 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	* 	* 	1 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	5 	1 

	

80 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	11 	3 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	 - 	- 	4 	1 	19 	5 

	

88 	 2 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	21 	9 	43 	12 	28 	12 	21 	6 	7 	3 	12 	4 	20 	8 	- 	- 	4 	1 	158 	55 

	

96 	 - 	- 	- 	16 	7 	8 	3 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	28 	11 

	

100 	- 	- 	27 	5 	10 	2 	55 	22 	134 	40 	47 	15 	253 	87 	41 	21 	42 	15 	37 	14 	32 	5 	4 	1 	682 	227 

	

113 	 - 	2 	* 	- 	- 	12 	4 	269 	52 	316 	90 	319 	107 	23 	9 	153 	51 	33 	a 	7 	1 	4 	1 	1138 	323 

	

120 	 - 	44 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	68 	15 	11 	3 	148 	53 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	271 	78 

	

125 	55 	9 	69 	10 	66 	10 	153 	27 	963 	187 	694 	158 	297 	101 	194 	74 	357 	111 	101 	23 	20 	3 	- 	- 	2969 	713 

	

138 	37 	6 	32 	4 	56 	9 	59 	12 	382 	65 	348 	75 	133 	45 	179 	57 	320 	92 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1546 	365 

	

140 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	4 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	9 	4 

	

)50 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	1 	- 	- 	14 	3 	4 	1 	- 	- 	 - 	33 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	59 	11 
N.S. 	40 	6 	48 	7 	103 	18 	154 	27 	64 	13 	298 	74 	140 	64 	63 	22 	270 	75 	83 	22 	48 	8 	- 	- 	1311 	336 

196 	31 	305 	46 	734 	129 	858 	177 	1988 	401 	2081 	479 	1447 	506 	on 	218 	1706 	501 	465 	111 	1125 	123 	103 	IR 11608 	2740 

GOLDEN 	BULK 	 120 	14 	17 	3 	72 	11 	10 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	219 	29 
DELICIOUS 	88 	 8 	3 	40 	16 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	a 	3 	56 	22 
N.S.: 	 100 	- 	- 	12 	4 	4 	1 	- 	- 	30 	8 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 	54 	16 

	

113 	- 	- 	32 	9 	29 	7 	- 	- 	15 	4 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 16 	5 	- 	- 	92 	25 

	

125 	- 	- 	88 	21 	11 	3 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	99 	24 

	

138 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 * 	- 	- 	21 	5 	19 	6 	- 	- 	- 	 21 	7 	- 	 - 	_ 	- 	 63 	16 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	44 	9 	39 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	 - 	_ 	- 	- 	83 	18 

128 	17 	189 	53 	160 	31 	49 	10 	66 	17 	19 	4 	- 	- 	- 	- 	23 	7 	- 	 16 	5 	16 	6 	666 	150 

MOLLIES DE- CELLO BAC 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	13 	4 	12 	3 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 25 	7 
LICIOUS F.: COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	I 

- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17 	5 	12 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 29 	a 

RED DELI- 	CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	11 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 IL 	3 
ClOUS E.F. 
EARLY 
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iMMODITY 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEBRUARY 	MA.801 	APRIL 	11AY 	JUN 	 JULY- 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER 	ut.t.,....... 
;CR1PTION 	sin 	000 LB $000 000 L13 - -$0011 090  LB  koocr 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB 000 Q00 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 1.11 4900 000 1.11 3boo olio us ›.- ..... 

. 
) 0F.1-1. - 	CELLO  BAC 	r 	- 	- 	- 	- , 	109 -, 	27 	24 	7 	18 	6 	14 	5 	13 	5 	52 	21 	- 	- 	- 	- 	40 	4 	- ' 	- 	250 	75• 
nUS E.F.: p9/1111111.ATLON 	40 	14 	- 	 - 	. 	-- 	11 	5 	28 	12 	153 . 	60 	349 	146 	322 	147 	596 	239 	159 	• 	48 	68 	/5 	195 	49 	1923 	735 

	

64 	 40 	15 	 - 	- 	3 	1 	 5 	2 	' 2. 	3 	2 	1 	- 	- 	9 n 	3 	25 	6 	123 	32 	220 	66•
7i 	I 	*- 	1 	* 	3 	1 	- 	- 	201 	68 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	- 	2 	1 	208 	10

•86 	 - 	- 	21 	11 	- 	
• 
	- 	- 	7 	3 	- 	- 	" 	'34 	14 	19 . 	 7 	1 	A 	1 ". 	 1. 	A 	2 	1 	86 	33 

	

M 	11 	3 	$. 5 	, 	16 	17-- 	6 	74 	27 	262 	11OE 	66 	26 	219 	69:.' 	43 	22 	72 	28 	96 	28 	6Z • 	15 	2 	1 	974 	371 
•- 	- 	 t. 	, 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-. 

	
' 	- 	_• 	- 	- 	 4 	"2. •96 	 - 	- 	- 	'•• 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	2 	- 	

, 

	

63 	21 	36 	' 	1.3 , 	196 	41 	169 	63 	412 	152 	425, 	1 $7 	370 	148 	170 	70 	157 	60 	369 	192 	.48 	15 	- 	- 	2345 	842.  100 P  

	

113 	 72 	22 	24„,.i 	77 	13.6 	44 	446 	159 	224 	72 	586- 	220 	268 	107 	165 	77 	260 	99 	43 	- 	13 	,104 	23 	- 	- 	2545 	913 

	

120 	 - 	- 	7 ' : 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	." 	- 	- 	- 	-''- 	•_ 	10 	3 	- 	- 	, 	4. 	 - 	- 	12 	3 

	

ifs 	 28 	8 	244 	7,... 	118 	37 	254 	86 	289 	95 	$92 ; 	190 	7fi 1 	297 	262 	112 	347 	125 	191 	56 	.124 	26 	- 	- 	3110 	1111 

	

48 	 - 	- 	_ 	--.: 	- 8, 	2 	34 	10 	58 	17 	176 	63 	329 • 	133 	125 	53 	50 	21 	19 	 - 	799 	• 304 

	

150 	 - 	- 	_ 	 -z 	- 	_ 	- 	7 	 - 	r 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 7 	3 
N:S. 	85 	29 	21 	. 	7, 	16 	5 	127 	45 	80 	24 	643 	237 	 . 436- 	178 	16 	7 	131 	52 	116 . 	31 	1.10 	25 	53 	15 	1834. 655  

	

340 	112 	614 	203, 	5,/0 " 162 	1143 	403 	1388 	495 	2564 	962 	2967 	1188 	1186 	520 	1616 	624 	1003 ..,..286 	589 	129 	377 	99 1431715183 ,- 	.. 	 .  

n OELI- 	CELLO BAC 	14 	3 	168 ' 	33 	191 	44 	107 	30 	378 	119 	96 	36 	110 .. 	45 	100 	39 	384 	104 	15 .3 	171 	33 	- 	- 	1734".' 	489• 
t.IS. F.: 	Bil1X 	 60 	10 	- 	_ 1- 	.191 	32 	70 	11 	90 	16. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	13e- 	29 	1 	1 	- 	- 	549 '', 	90 

- C1.141MATION 	52 	11 	42  •: 	10 	4. 	1 	241 	70 	223 	69 	633 	22L 	y13. 	355 	798 	349 	425 	156 	295'. 	65 	44 , 	8 	39 	9 	3709' 1325 
' 	56 	 - 	 _., 	- 	5 	1 	- 	- 	- 	-• 	- 	..'. 	- • 	. 	- 	 - 	 -e 	• 	 - 	. 	- 	 5 	I 

	

64 	 - 	 1, 	* 	6 	2 	1 	A 	9 	. 3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	2 	A 	19 	5 

	

72 	 - 	 - 	_,.. 	- 	4 	2 	18 	5 	41 	13. 	2 	I . 	2 	I 	- 	 2 	 .3 	1 	72 .: 	24
•80 	 - 	_ 	8 , 	2 	13 	3 	3 	1 	7 	2'. 	49 	18 , 	25, ' 	9 	2 	1 	12 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	123 . 	42 

	

88 	 - 	_ 	 47 	15 	48 	16 	158 	52" 	22 	9 	242 	95 	21 	9 	32 	13 	17-'."., 	37 	- 	 18 	4 	725 ci 	25,9 

	

100 	 2 	• 	119 . 	31 	96 • 	26 	248 	85 	234 	-72' 	337 	' 130 	.392 	146 	90 	42 	147 	57 	61 .. 	2 1 	- 	- 	3 	1 	1729 .̀. 	611 

	

112 	 - 	- . 	1 - 	3 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- : 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-. 	8 ' 	'' 3 

	

113 	 - 	- 	218 . 	52 	243 ''' 	59 	87 	26 	563 	176 	438 	162 	576 	233 	238 	91 	164 	66 	•72 	' 	26 	3 	A 	2 	* 	269Z-..._ 	891 

	

120 	 - 	 - 	_- - 	_ 	- 	- 	8 	. 	5 	63 	27 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7i -  - 	'''30. 

	

125 	 20 	4 	66' 	19 	52 	14 	71 	21 	668 	192 	473 	174 	726 . 	277 	173 	68 	214 	74 . 	56 	19 	- 	- 	3 	A 	2.542 ' 	862 .. 

	

138 	 41 	9 	60 , 	12 	61 	15 	256 	68 	425 	..0. 0 	6313 	204 	318 	117 	275 	112 	198 	64 	ns 	82. 	- 	- 	8 	1 	2535' 	)$04 

	

140 	 - 	 - 	. 	.-- .- 	- 	- 	 - 	21 	i.. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	i 	-=-" 	- • 	- 	- 	- 	- 	• 	..,, 

	

29. 	7 

	

150 	 _ 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	-" 	- 	- 	- 	. 	- 	- 	- 	 -, 	32 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	324-• 	6 
N.S. 	144 	26 	64 	15 	503 	141 	341 	93 	317 	99 	789 	27,8 	440 	176 	71 	29 	314 	116 	3.6 	9 	193 	34 	- 	- 	3212 ' 1016  

	

313 	64' 	766 	174. 	1424 	358 	1491 	426 	3142 	940 	3540 	1260. 	3744- 	1454 	1768 	740 	1900 	659- 1093 	288 	415 	76 	82 	17 19696 - -6456 
"Pt. 	.. 	n 	 ..... 	._, 

) DELI- 	CELLO RAC 	144 	27 	16 	4 	102 	28 	55 	14 	23 	6 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	14 	3 	- 	- 	356 " 	82 
nts eS.;? RULR 	 89 	11 	113 	20 	243 	44 	104 	19 	20 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	 41 	6 	- 	- 	6111 	. 1.04 

' tOMBI.NATION 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	98 	15 	- 	- 	15 ... 
,' 	72 	 8 	4 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	-. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	

. - 
	•..11 	' 	4 

	

88 	 7 	3 	24 	2 	' 	 8 	4 	- 	- 	- 	,- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	64 	22 	193 	. 	38 

	

100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- , 	- 	 - 	- 	49 	17 	.49 	' 	17 

	

113 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 37 	16 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3.7 ' 	16 , 
, 	138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	5 	2 	6 	2 	13 	S 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	26 	10 
' 	M.S. 	 43 	S' 	- 	- ' • 	76 	16 	- 	- 	- 	. 	- 	

. 	
- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	30 	11 	- 	- 	- 	- 	81 	17 	230 '' 	49 

	

291 	50.r 	/55 	.33 	423 	89 	209 	55 	49 	12 	13 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	30 	11 	..-: 	- 	153 	24 	194 	56 	1517 , 	335 
2 

)  SIEUR 	HULK 	 - 	 22 	4 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	22 	4 
..tcisms 	 r. 

'IRE 	CELLO SAC 	- 	-' 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 A ' 	* 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 A 
7:: 	 100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 2 	1 	• 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	1 

	

140 	 - 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	21 ' 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	21 	7 

	

- 	 _ 	 _ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	23 	n 	8' 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	23 	8 

'IRE F.: 	CF.LLO BAC 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	_ 	30 	7 	35 	1 1 	64. • 	24 	- 	- 	29 	10 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	156 	52 
BULK 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17 	2 	- 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	: 1'1 	2 , 

	

- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	47 	9 	35' - 	11 	64 	- 	24 	- 	- 	29 	10
• 	

J.Z ....,5 	54 

ir.  



• -- 
COMMODITY 

DESCRIPTION  

CRANNY 
RUUD E.F.: 

APRIL 	1 	HAY COUNT 
SIZE  

CELLO BAG 

C0MBINATION 
56 
64 
72 
80 
88 

100 
113 
125 
118 
N.S. 

MARCH 
000 LB 

FEBRUARY  
000 LB $000 

JANUARY 
$000 

JUNE JULY 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER  I OCTOBER 
000 LB $000 000 LB $0001000 LB 

ER NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 
$000 ELL_ sono $000  000 LB $000 000 LB  000 LB $000 000 1.81$000 $000  $oon 000 LB  $000 000 LB 

4 	1 	- 1 
3 

24 
1 

10 
6 
8 

20 
19 
IL 
53 
81 

150 
387 

10 1 	3 10 
47 

2 
22 
16 
20 
45 
40 
21 

123 
189 
356 
895' 

22 40  25 
1 	- 
4 	- 
5 	2 
7 	2 

16 	4 
II 	14 

4 	2 
1 	10 

7 
11 	10 
60 	76 

14 
2 

10 
14 
18 
34 
23 

7 
4 

6 12 

2 
1 
4 

25 

38 
80 

7 
3 
8 

60 

88 
188 

2 

5 
4 
4 

4 	2 
I I 	5 38 	17 

98 	43 
17 	a 

153 	68 

84 
173 
269 

34 
75 

115 
24  I 13 41 	1 40 
34  I 	16 19  I 	8 4 1 	11 	- 152 39 

CELLO BAC 
BULK 
COMRINATION 

56 
64 
72 
80 
88 

100 
113 
125 
138 
M.S. 

GRANNY 
SMITH F.: 

1 5 5 

286 
II 

7 
46 

6 
21 

219 
92 
27 

112 
443 

* 

	

141 	57 

	

4 	1 
88 	39 20 5 0 118 

4 
3 

22 
3 
8 

III 
41 
10 
43 

193 
557 

21  16 
7 
5 

42 

7 

2 
20 

• 2 
4 
2 
4 

4 2 

2 

4 

24 

• - 
17 
12 
60 

3 

59 

7 
16 
27 

1 
2 

26 

4 91 2 179 
24 

6 
16 
26 

10 

5 
10 

8 4 
:1 

61 

2 
17 

3 

2 	1 
6 	2 

32 	13 
186 

6 
44 
6 

2 
8 5 14 12 

551 31 88 33 116 1 53 
4-6-1 601 24 7-7 32 5 IT6t 74 160 66 295 5 1 55 8 

CELLO  BAC  
100 

GRAVENSTEIN 
GREEN V. 

26 22 101 6 123 32 
3 6 3 6 

129 3 101 26 9 28 

GRAVENSTEIN 
RED F.: 

CELLO BAG 
100 
113 
120 
125 

29 
6 
5 
5 
8 

10 
2 
2 
2 
2 

60 89 
6 
5 
5 
8 

13 23 
2 
2 
2 
2 

31 a 1—  T3 18 113 

14 
7 

23 
47; 

- 	- 	- 	- 	47 
83 	13 	56 	9 	42 
- 	- 	- 	- 	131  
83 	13 	56 	9 . 220 

64 	12 
62 	9 

126 	21 

42 	5 

42 	5 

LOA RED F.: CELLO BAC 
BULK 
N.S. 

III 
291 
131 

26 
47 
23 

50 

50 

9 

96 

5 	226 	33 	40 	6 	126 
- 	34 	4 	- 	- 	-  

5 	260 	37 	40 	6 	126 

21 43 864 1341 
14 

1173 

162 INA RED 
N.S.: 

SULK 
N .S. 

92 
4 
6 43  16 21 864 92 

JONATHAN V: CELLO BAC 
ECONO PAK 
N.S. 

2 
17 

288 

2 
17 

288 
3 3 

41 41 
307 1 441 	- 	 - r-  - 1 307  I 44 

54 	2 LARCHBONT 
REDS F. 

CELLO  BAC  -I 	54 	2 

2 

12 	3 

38 	9 

120 

CELLO  BAC  

N.S. 

LOBO E.F. 

LOIN) F. 

LOVE 

2 	1 

12 	3 

38 	9 



I 

, 
COMMODITX 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEB:13We 	MARCH 	APRIL 	NAY 	JURE 	' 	JULY • 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER 	OCTOBER 	NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 	TOTAL  

DESCRIPTION 	SIZE 	000 LB $000 000 I:8 $(100 ,(100 - LB -$000 000 LB $000 000 LB $00,0 000 LB $000 Q00 L8 $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 pee LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LE $000  

MCINTOSH 	CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	80 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	80 " 	22 
E.F. EARLY,: BH1:11 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

. 	'603BINATI0N 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	. 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	. 543 	219 	19 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	562., 	225 
64 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	I 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	r 	‘n, - 

	

72 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	-
. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	4 	2 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	3 

	

BO - 	_ 	- 	 - 	• 	 • 	* 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	- 	*': 	* 

100 	 - 	- 	- . - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	3 	1 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 
113 	 - 	_ 	_ 	, 	_ 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	 - 	- 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	z 	.t  
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 -- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	& 	1

• 138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	59 	26 	4 	I 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	63 	27 
150 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	• 	- 	 - 	32 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	32 	6 
N.S. 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	55 	24 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	. - 	- 	- 	55- 	24 

	

- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	742 	293 	70 	17 •- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	812:- 	310 

MCINTOSH 	'CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	 - 	53 	16 	6 	I 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	12 	4 	13 	2 	41 	8 	- 	- 	125 - 	31 
.... 	 . 	 . 

E.F.: 	COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	45 	16 	27 	IQ 	, 	 - 	75 	31 	63 	17 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	2(0 ' 	74 

	

96 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	• 	- 	8 	3 	5 	2 	8 	1 	6 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	27 1 	10 
100 	 - 	- 	 16 	5 	21 	7 	- 	-., 	18 	14 • 	5 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	80 	28 
120 	 - 	- 	26 	7 	115 	34 	213 	73 	80 	30 	125 	'12 ; 	21 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5g9 	207 
125 	 - 	- 	-" 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	16 	 2 	1 	- 	- 	18, 	, 	7 
138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- . 	- 	7 	•• 	 22 	7 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	26 	, 	8 
140 	 - 	- 	14 	4 	106 	28 	156 	51 	224 	81 '' 	271 	101 	1,6 	- 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	 5 	1 	- 	- 	797. 	274 

	

, 	. 	... 
lso 	 - 	- 	_ 	_ 	 3 	1 	- 	- , 	- 	• 	 . 

- . 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	 25 	8 	38 	9 	57 	22 	73 	26' 	43 .' 	18 	63 	27 	71 	23 	- 	- 	• 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	370 	' 133  

	

- 	- 	40 4 . 	IL 	319.  ' 	92 	490 	161 	393 	145 , 	515 • 	'196 	9I: 	38 	138 	58 	184 	57 	Z.,/ 	5 	48 	10 	- 	- 	2245; • -773 
...-•. 	 -., 	 t'-' • 

MCLNTOSH F. CE!.1.0 BAC 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- : 	- 	-' 	
_ 

126 	- 	40 	46 	13 	78 	18 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	250' 	71 
.- 

EARLY: 	HULK 	 - 	- _ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 -- 	- 	143 	29 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	14 	• 3• . • 	29 
CDMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- ' 	• 	- 	271 	101 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2r. 	101 

' 	72 	 - 	- 	- 	, 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 -- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 
_ 

 

	

88 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	
_ 	. 	_ 

	

- 	- 	8 	2 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	B. 	2 
. 	100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	38 	10 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	38 	10 

120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- -4 	1 
138 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	r 	 19 	8 	2 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	21 	9 
150 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 	8 	2 	- 	. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	16 	4 

. 	N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	392 	57 	36 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4-28: : 	64  

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	: 	126 4 	40 	919 	221 	136 	31 	 - 	 - 	- 	110. 	292 
...,‘' 

MCINTOSH F: CELLO BAC 	32 	7 	70 	16 	2.93 	79 	192 	53 	74 	20 	376 	125 	175 	54 	20 	7 	39 	10 	173 	35 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1444 	406 
IA LK 	 - 	- 	39 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	• 	70- 	15 	40 . 	10 	- 	- 	- 	 40 	 - 	- 	- 	189 	37 
ebNo PAK 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	r 	- 	- 	- 	27 	7 	389 	65 	150 	26 	- 	- 	566 	98 
CoiSBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- . 	37 	12 	108 	28 	83 	30 	pe 	43 	41 	16 	100 	37 	19 	5 	38 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	526 	178 

'80 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	a . 	* 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8. 	2 - 

	

88 	 - 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	_. 	- 	- 	- 	..- 	- 	- 	- 	I 	* 	1 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	. 	1 

	

96 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 
100 	 - 	- 	 20 	5 	85 	27 	15 	 6 	2 	- 	- 	4 	2 	4 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	(34 	43 
113 	 - 	- 	. 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- , 	- 	- 	- 	. 	- 	6 	2 	14 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	20 	7 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	61 	21 	151 	45 	137 	43 	140 	56 	168 	72 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	665 	240 
125 	 - 	- 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- ' 	- 	- 	- 	- 	26 	1.1 	29 	11 	3 .8 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	30 
138 	 - 	- 	 - 	9 	2 	29 	7 	- 	- ' 	3 	1- 	- 	25 	9 	33 	10 	6 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	105 	30 
140 	 - 	- 	- 	 3 	1 	8 	2 	92 	25 	360 	134 . 	I 	* 	4 	2 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	468 	164 

	

.• 	L 'f 	- 	 2, 	7  150 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	10 	3 	13 	4 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	 - 

N.S. 	- 	- 	3 	1 	1 29 	41 	8 	2 	125 	44 	204 	75,, 	- 	 19 	8 	140 	25 	399 	77 	36 	8 	- 	- 	1061 	285 

32 	7 	115 	24- 	552 	161 	596 	169 	526 	167 	1259 	45,5 	425 	152 	215 	81 	320 	80 	1091 	201 	186 	34 	- 	- 	5317 	1531 , 

MCINTOSH 	çELLO  BAC 	- 	- 	72 	18 	126 	32 	177 	48 	7 	3' 	54 	1.9 	- 	 - 	- 	52 	11 	11 	2 	26 	8 	- 	- 	525 	141 
. 	, 

M.S.: 	ECONO PAK 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- , 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	67 	12 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	èr- ' 	12 
COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	24 	8 	34 	11 	45 	16 	- 	- ' 	 - 	- 	- 	29 	8 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	13 	 ,- 43 

' 100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	a 	 ... 	 ..- • 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 - 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ... 	 3 	* 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	32 	9 	100 	38 	28 	11 	15 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	175 '' 	65 
138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	11 	4 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	11 	4 

	

40 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	21 	7 	90 	37 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	Ill 	44 
S. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 28 	 44 	9 	50 	18 	10 	2 	25 	 41 

	

- 	- 	72 	18 	182 	49 	• 325 	101 	101 	37 	187 	 44 	9 	50 	18 	158 	33 	36 	6 	26 	e 	- 	- 	1 	350 
. 	 . 	 I. 	' 



• • gic 

COMMODITY 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEBRUARY 	MARCH 	APRIL 	MAY 	JUNE 	JULY 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER 	OCTOBER 	NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 	TOTAL  
DESCRIPTION 	SIZE 	000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 

MCINTOSH 	CELLO  BAC 	— 	— 	• 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	85 	28 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	85 	28 
JERSEY F. 

MILLER RED 	CELLO BAG 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	12 	4 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	12 	4 
F.  

MILTON F.: 	CELLO  BAC 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	12 	4 	6 	2 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	18 	6 

	

100 	 — 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1 	• 	— 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1 	* 

	

120 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1 	* 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1 	* 

	

— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	12 	4 	8 	2 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	20 	6 

MUTSU F. 	BULK 	 40 	4 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	47 	8 	736 	94 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	45 	6 	— 	— 	868 	112 

NEWTONS 	CELLO BAC 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	25 	7 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	25 	7 
E.F.: 	 100 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	6 	3 	— 	— 	— 	— 	6 	3  

	

— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	25 	7 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	6 	3 	— 	— 	— 	— 	31 	10 

PAULA REDS 	CELLO BAG 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	59 	15 	146 	37 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	205 	52 
F.: 	 BULK 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	119 	18 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	119 	18 

ECONO PAK 	— 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	26 	6 	7 	1 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	-- 	33 	7 
COMBINATION 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	11 	3 	18 	5 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	29 	8 
« 	120 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	4 	1 	1 	* 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	5 	1 

N.S. 	— 	-- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	76 	15 	51 	14 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	 127 	29 

	

— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	— 	— 	176 	40 	342 	75 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	518 	115 

PIPPAN 	N.S. 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	24 	7 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	24 	7 

PROCESSING/ BULK 	 3639 	208 	1600 	88 	696 	41 	— 	— 	95 	11 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1842 	137 	680 	40 	— 	— 	8552 	525 
JUICE: 	COMBINATION 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1600 	76 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1600 	76 

	

3639 	208 	1600 	88 	696 	41 	1600 	26 	95 	11 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	1842 	137 	680 	40 	— 	— 	10152 	601 

PURITAN F.: CELLO BAG 	— 	— 	-- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	87 	27 	27 	8 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	114 	35 

	

138 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	3 	1 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	3 	1 

	

— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	90 	28 	27 	8 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	117 	36 

ROME BEAUTY CELLO BAG 	32 	6 	48 	10 	40 	9 	265 	66 	487 	134 	650 	206 	718 	236 	94 	32 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	2334 	699 
F.: 	 BULK 	 — 	— 	— 	— 	22 	4 	287 	45 	— 	— 	293 	51 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	602 	100 

COMBINATION 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	42 	10 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	_ 	— 	— 	_ 	42 	10 

	

72 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	9 	3 	— 	— 	15 	5 	— 	— 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	— 	24 	8 

	

80 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	13 	4 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	13 	4 

	

88 	— 	— 	— 	— 	2 	* 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	3 	1 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	5 	1 

	

100 	— 	— 	4 	1 	— 	— 	3 	1 	— 	— 	— 	— 	5 	2 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	12 	4 

	

125 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	82 	21 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	82 	21 

	

140 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	89 	15 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	89 	15 
N.S. 	34 	7 	19 	4 	— 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	44 	8 	84 	22 	— 	.— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	181 	41  

66 	13 	71 	15 	64 	13 	637 	133 	618 	159 	996 	268 	810 	261 	122 	41 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	3184 	903 

ROME E.F.: 	CELLO  BAC 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	27 	6 	42 	12 	96 	28 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	165 	46 
'COMBINATION 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	23 	7 	20 	6 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	43 	13 

	

48 	— 	— 	* 	* 	* 	* 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	 — 	— 	— 	* 	* 

	

56 	 — 	— 	— 	_ 	3 	1 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	_ 	_ 	— 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	3 	1 

	

64 	_ 	_ 	— 	_ 	9 	3 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	_ 	— 	_ 	9 	3 

	

72 	— 	— 	— 	— 	14 	6 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	14 	6 

	

— 	• 	— 

	

80 	. 	 — 	— 	3 	1 	12 	1 	4 	1 	_ 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	— 	— 	_ 	19 	5 

	

88 	_ 	— 	_ 	— 	3 	1 	15 	4 	6 	2 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	24 	7 

	

100 	— 	— 	— 	— 	4 	2 	31 	9 	29 	8 	16 	6 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	80 	25 

	

113 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	10 	3 	30 	10 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	40 	13 

	

120 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	38 	11 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	.— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	38 	11 

	

125 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	32 	9 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	32 	9 
N.S. 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	8 	1 	8 	1  

— 	* 	* / 	36 r 	14 	118 	32 	201 	59 	112 	34 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— — 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	8 	1 	475 	140 



- 1 	- 

COMMODITY . 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEW/AV 	MAECH 	APRIL 	MAY 	JUNE 	JOLY 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER 	OCTOBER 	NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 	TOTAL  
DESCRIPTION' 	SIZE 	000 LB $000 000 LB 4900.000 Le$000 000 LB $000 000 LB 4000 000 LB, 4000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000  000 LB  4000 009 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 ›--_. . 	 ,-- _ 
ROME N.S.: _CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	'109 	' 	20 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	14 . 	5 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	123 	25 

'110LK - 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	Ill 	16 	48 ' 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	1 	167 	23 
tèuMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	18 	4 	- 	 18 	4 

140 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	43 	7 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	, 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	43 	7 , 
' 

	
N. 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	14 	5 	2.  - 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	. 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	16 	6  
- 	- 	109 	20 	- 	 - 	- 	168 	28 	64 ' 	12 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	18 	4 	8 	1 	367 	65. 

SPARTAN 	 100 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	2 	I. 	- 	- 	2 	 1 
E.F.: 	 120 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	I. 	- 	 1 

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	, 	- 	- 	- 	 2 	- 	- 	4 	2 

SPARTAN F.: CELLO  BAC 	- 	- 	 - 	7- 	- 	 40 	12. 	 - 	 - 	- 	95 	26 	 - 	2 * 	- 	- 	137, 	38 - 
- COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	6 	1 	- 	- 	6 	1 .. --- 	120 	- 	 - 	 _ 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- ' 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	26 	8 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 26 	8  

` • 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	40 	12 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	121 	34 	- 	-,- .. 	- 	8 	1 	- 	- 	169- 	_47 

TYDEMAN RED BULK 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	15 	4 	- 	- 	- . 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	15 	4 
COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	108 	52 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	• 	108 	52 

125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	165 	72 	- 	- 	- 	• 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	165 	72 
138 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	4 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4' 	i 

. 	150 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 7 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	3 
- 	- 	- 	 - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	181 	78 	8 	3 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	189 	91 

_ 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ - 	- 	4E0 	211 	8 	3 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	488 	-214 
. 

TYDEMAN RE1.5' CELIA? BAC 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6.. 	2 
F.: 	 COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	36 	15 	11 	3 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	47 , • 	18 

' 
	

7 2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	 _ 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	* 	* 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	_ 	- 	— 	 te 	,, 	it 

113 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	- 	 10 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	10 	't 3 
1?0 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 	 - 	- 	- 	 8 	2 
125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	17 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17 	' 	6 
138 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	15 	5 	7 	2 	- 	' 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	22 	7 
150-' 	- 	- 	- 	-. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 	- 	- 	 - 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	8- 	3 

- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	86 	32 	32 	9 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	118 	,.: 	41 

	

-, 	-• 
WELLINGTON pELLo 	B AG 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 8 	2 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 
F.: 	 BULK 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-- 	- 	 - 	- 	 29 	5 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	29 	' 	5 

N.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	20 	6 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	20.6  
- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	 57 	13 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	57 	e 	13 

WILLIAM F. 	N.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	10 	3 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	10 : 	3 

W1NESAP 	CELLO BAG 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 1 68 	52 	pl 	42 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	299- 	94 
E.F.: 	COMBINATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	7 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	13 	3 

' 	72 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6 	2 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	6 • 	2 
80 	 - 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 l 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 _ 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	2 , 	1 
88 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 2 	* 	1 	* 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	3 

100 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1. 	• 
113 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	Ill 	28 	5 	1 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 116-' 	2 9 
125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	8 	2 	55 	13 	13 	4 	29 	7 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	105 	: 	26  
138 	- 	_ 	_ 	• 	_ 	_ 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	 -. 	- 	P 	1 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	_ 	_. 	- 	_ 	8 	1 . ----.. 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	42 	11 	87 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	129 • 	33  

• 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	50 	13 	423 	115 	180 	• 	54 	29 	7 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	682 -,-. 	199 
. 

W1NESAP F.: CELLO BAG. 	- 	- 	14 	3 	30. 	7 	- 	- 	- 	 56 . 	15 	215 ' 	57 	17 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	312 	t 	87 
COM .BiNATION 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	13 	3 	31 	7 	- 	_ 	- 	_ 	_ 	 - 	- 	_ 	_ 	44 ' 	(5 - 	_ 	_ 	_ 	- 	_ 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	 I 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 

88 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	8 	3 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	10 	4 
100 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6 	1 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	8 	1 
113 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 3 	1 	28 	7 	5 	1 	- 	_ 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	 - 	36 	• 	9 

	

. 	 . 

	

6 	l 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	29 	6 	34 	8 	* 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	69 	is 
 - 

_ _ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	 13 	 - 	• - 	_ 	_ 	 - 	- 	 - 	 3 I . 
	 ...., 	 114 	1R 	141 	P7 	74 	 — 	.. 	— 	— 	534 	134 



• • 
COMMODITY 	COUNT 	JANUARY 	FEBRUARY 	MARCH 	APRIL 	MAY 	JUNE 	JULY 	AUGUST 	SEPTEMBER 	OCTOBER 	NOVEMBER 	DECEMBER 	TOTAL DESCRIPTION 	SIZE 	000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB $000 000 LB 	000 000 LB ge0 000 LIII$000  

MOT  SHOWN: 	BULK 	 - 	 - 	- 	121 	21 	392 	57 	136 	19 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	523 	76 	1953 	189 	- 	- 	40 	7 	3165 	369 N.S. 	 165 	39 	633 	114 	468 	118 	654 	198 	328 	108 	458 	163 	341 	110 	879 	263 	419 	132 	722 	172 	229 	64 	148 	51 	5444 	1532  165 	39 	633 	114 	$89 	139 	1046 	255 	464 	127 	458 	163 	341 	110 	879 	263 	942 	208 	2675 	361 	229 	64 	188 	58 	8609 	1901 

GRAND TOTAL 	 6805 	906 	6322 	1186 	8118 	1833 10333 	2422 13177 	3625 16844 	5183 12268 	4540 	8308 	3114 	9691 	2979 10264 	1893 	5178 	851 	1818 	513 109126 	29045 



Prov.4.nce-of, Ehtt  Quanti ty- 
(1b) 

Value  
($)- 
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SUMMARY - TABLE 2  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY PROVINCE OF ENTRY  

JANUARY. TO DECEMBER 1980  

• 

Newfoundland 	 2,314,775 	 744,296 

Prince Edward Island 	 486,800 	' 	174,667 

Nova Scotia 	 551,388 	 198,278 

New Brunswick 	 4,881,586 	 1,514,313 

cletiè.., 	 16-; 7e3;ee: 	 2 ;695,7f8 

Onteia-, 	 41%831%8:f 8 	8„73257:3 

Manitoba:: 	 4- ,,251,943 	 l',228;087' 

Saskatdhewan 	 . 1,677,788. 	1,200,561- 

Af beria 	 3,636,381 	 1,113,707 

British Columbia 	 36,704,725 	 11,440,719 

TOTAL 109,121,004 	29,043,021 

NoTe: . The province of  entry . s not to be.. nterpretedas the ed.vi nce. 
of - ultimate, use;  it. ihdicates only the province. through- which 
the- s1i4pmenU. were.7. aeaTelles by custom 
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TABLE 2  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY . PROVINCE OF ENTRY  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  
(lb) 	 ($) 

Newfoundland 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	88 	 1,050 	 523 
100 	 2,940 	1,293 

Golden Delicious F. 	Combination• 	4,000 	1,747 
88 	 33,420 	16,036 
96 	 16,000 	6,791 

100 	 148,840 	70,505 
Golden Delicious N.S. 	88 	 48,000 	18,826 

100 	 12,000 	4,431  

	

266,250 	120,152 

Red Delicious E.F. 	Combination 	21,000 	10,380 
72 	 2,940 	1,161 
80 	 546 	 315 
88 	 2,268 	1,361 
100 	 840 	 447 
150 	 6,636 	2,621 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	249,156 	56,13  
88 	 39,480 	20,331 

100 	 90,420 	46,700 
N.S. 	 56,000 	21,722 

Red Delicious N.S.. 	_ 	Cello Bag 	 89,280 - 	21,830 
' 	88 	 7,200 	3,145 

100 	 21,000 	7,200 
N.S. 	 40,000 	7,437  

	

626,766 	200,783 

Empire F. 	 Cello Bag 	 28,800 	9,794 

Granny Smith F. 	138 	. 	 8,400 	5,359 
N.S. 	 12,600 	5,688 

	

21,000 	11,047 

Gravenstein Green F. 	Cello Bag 	 21,600 	6,221 
100 	 7,560 	2,866 

Gravenstein Red 	F. 	Cello Bag 	 4,032 	1,364 

	

33,192 	10,451 

McIntosh E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	 13,680 	3,795 
McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	131,220 	41,139 

120 	 74,760 	20,455 
140 	 123,690 	32,374 

McIntosh M.S. 	 Cello Bag 	108,000 	29,707 
140 	 6,300 	1,827 

McIntosh, Jersey F. 	Cello Bag 	 32,000 	9,605  

	

489,650 	138,902 • 
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Province of Entry 	Variety  

Newfàundiand:(Cont'd) Rome - Beauty- 
Rome N.S. 

Wellington F. 

Williams F. 

Not Shown 

Count Size 	IIMLIitZ: 	Value  

	

---re-7-,- 	(s) 
Ce116-Bae 	399-';513 	' 	126,292m 
Cello Bag 	123,200 	24,3291W 
N.S. 	 1,890 	 509 

	

524,603 	151,130 

N.S. 	 20,280 	6,087 

N.S. 	 10,160 	3,050 

N..S-. 	 294,074 	92,900 

TOTAL - NEWFOUNDLAND 	 2,314;77 5 , 	744,296 

Prieloe,Ed4ând IMahei -. .QUdèneaélfotous E..r., 	88 	 8,000 	3,894 	' 
Golden Delicious,  F. 	113 	 42,000 	15,870  

	

50,000 	19,764 

Red Delicious E.F. 	88 	 20,000 	10,030 
Red Delicious F. 	 88 	 16,800 	7,958 

113 	 105,000 	. 	49,749 
125 	 3,200 	1,485 

Red Delicious N.S. 	Cello Bag 	 30,600 	10,218  

	

175,600 	79,440 

Granny- Smith F, 	113- 	 8,000. 	3,776 

Gravenstein- Red.F. 	Cello-Bag- 	18,000 	6',214 
• 	120- 	 4,800: 	1,779  

	

22,800 	7,993ak 

Morntosh- N:S. 	 Cello Bag- 	194,400 	52,396 111.  

Rome,-Beauty. F.. 	 Cello,Beg 	16.4001 	1-1,298 

TOTAL - PRINCE ED-WARD ISLAND 	 '486',800' 	174,667 

Nova Scotia Golden Delicious F. 	88 	 24,000 	9,705 

	

113 	 12,000 	4,361 

	

N.S. 	 20,000 	9,902  

	

56,000 	23,968 
Red Delicious F. 	Combination 	7,980 	2,680 

	

100 	 80,000 	39,672 

	

113 	 20,000 	9,623 
RedDé-iious PS 	88,- 	 4000, 	2,157 

	

113 	 32,800. 	14,362  

	

1441„780 	68,494 
Granny - Sffiiih , F. 	 80. 	 4i3 O00-7 	2,322 	- 

	

100 	 4-,000 	2,031 

	

125 	 8,000 	3,943 

	

16,000 	8,296 	- 
McIntosh E.F. 	 120 	 9,400 	2,328 

	

140 	 1,000 	233 
McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	 41,544 	9,501  

	

51,944 	12,0620 



TOTAL - NOVA SCOTIA 

New Brunswick 

Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  
(lb) 	 (s) 

Nova Scotia (Cont'd) Paula Reds F. 	 Cello Bag 	 22,420 	5,817 
120 	 4,000 	1,276 

	

26,420 	7,093 

Rome Beauty F. 	 Cello Bag 	239,072 	73,662 

Winesap F. 	 Cello Bag 	 17,172 	4,703 

551,388 	198,278 

' Cortland F. 	 Cello Bag 	 90,900 	22,386 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	100 	 32,350 	12,521 
Golden Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 540 	 244 

88 	 1,050 	 329 
100 	 40,920 	16,160 
113 	 86,700 	32,518 
125 	 4,000 	1,398 

Golden Delicious N.S. 	88 	 8,000 	2,783 
100 	 8,000 	2,629 
113 	 48,000 	13,782  

' 	229,560 	82,364 

Mollies Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 24,876 	7,018 
Combination 	4,200 	1,392 

	

29,076 	8,410 

Red Delicious E.F.Early Cello Bag 	 10,692 	3,272 
Red Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 40,500 	8,429 

Combination 	38,850 	17,020 
64 	 8,128 	3,127 
88 	 33,670 	12,458 
100 	 126,850 	47,469 
113 	 26,600 	8,947 
120 	 1,680 	 448 
125 	 1,050 	 263 
138 	 6,300 	1,835 
N.S. 	 21,000 	12,232 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	515,640 	139,854 
Combination 	11,070 	3,352 
64 	 2,100 	 648 
72 	 4,200 	2,232 
80 	 15,088 	4,985 
88 	 46,160 	17,782 
100 	 78,980 	33,755 
112 	 8,400 	3,442 
113 	 543,146 	218,995 
125 	 12,600 	5,093 
138 	 35,800 	10,632 
140 	 8,400 	2,912 
N.S. 	 21,050 	11,507 

Red Delicious N.S. 	Cello Bag 	232,092 	48,779 
72 	 8,000 	3,712 
88 	 92,000 	32,799 

100 	 28,000 	9,799 
113 	 4,000 	1,817 
138 	 13,650 	4,301 
N.S. 	 30,000 	11,440  

	

2,025,696 	683,336 



- 18 - 

Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	.uall_ni -  zt 	Val ue  
(1b) 	 (s)  (s) 

New Brieseilck:: (toMIdel ErierFi e- 	 Cel loaa%s 	30400 	6;731 ek  

Granny  Smith  F. 	100 	 13,440 	7,816W • 
N. S . 	 29,400 	19,430  

	

42,840 	27,246 

Gravenstein Green F. 	Cel 1 o Bag 	100,512 	25,888 
' 	 Gravenstein Red 	F. 	Cel 1 o Bag 	 66,852 	15,541  

	

167,364 	41,429 

Larchmont Reds- F. 	Cello Bag 	 5,040 	1,600 	• 

Lobo E:F- . 	 120 	 2,142 	 681 
Loboi F.. 	 Cel 1 o. Bag. 	 11,628-- 	3,466 - 

	

T3.,770- 	4,147 
Me Iji tô sly 5. F-. 	 Cello . Bag 	 41,400 	8,179 

138 	' 	 4,200 	1,223 
140 	 9,198 	2,067 

« McIntosh F. Early 	Cel 1 o Bag 	 173,772 	54,102 
120 	 4,200 	1,322 

McIntosh F. 	 Cel 1 o Bag 	277,308 	66,863 
100 	 2,520 	 693 
120 	 42,000 	15,525 
125 	 3,150 	 844 
138 - 	 11,510 ' 	3,534 
N . . S . 	 6,090. 	1,811 

M LI Etas h N-,..S. 	 Cel 1 o Bag; 	58-, i".) 0 ct:; 	15,232 
138 	 10'; 650r 	3,659/k 

Mc,Intostr,‘ Jersey .  F. 	Cello: .  8ag: 	 35,064 , 	11,741W  

	

676761 	186,795 
M'ill'er Red, F. 	 Cell o •. Bià:gi- ,:, 	1 r,420',", 	.3 .,959 
Wilton F. 	 Celia 'B- ag 	 11,880 	3,541 
Puritan F: 	 Cel 1 o Bag 	 113,328 	35,000 

138 	 2,604 	 865  

	

115,932 	35,865 
Rome Beauty F. 	 Cello Bag 	822,458 	241,873 

N. S . 	 84,000 	22,195  

	

906,458 	264,068 
TS!,deman.. Red, E . F . 	N . S.. 	 8,000 	3,105 
Wellington  F. 	 Cel 1 o Bag 	 7632 	2,213 

• Winesap_ E._ 	 Cell C..›-  Bag 	 e,640, 	9,394 
Not- Shbwn. 	 N. S ... 	 463;816-, 	127,724 	- 

TOTAL - NEW BRUNSWICK 	 4,881,586 	1,514,313 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	eLe±.11 ft 	Value  
-Un-, 	 (s) 

Quebec 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 1,596 	 496 

Ile 	
Combination 213,378 

	

20,000 	
44,378 

80  5,800 

	

88 	 83,884 	23,410 
100 	 71,456 	19,880 
113 	 51,200 	14,966 
125 	 1,208,367 	296,106 
138 	 3,150 	 949 
N.S. 	 78,450 	24,634 

Golden Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 19,800 	• 	4,872 
Bulk 	 131,000 	20,167 
Combination 	39,348 	14,423 

_ 	 72 	 698 	 277 

	

88 	 7,038 	2,755 
100 	 28,394 	10,462 
113 	 42,754 	15,966 
120 	 44,100 	7,339 
125 	 410,790 	128,560 
138 	 220,818 	63,363 
N.S. 	 48,760 	14,185  

2,724,981 	712,988 

Red Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 2,412 	 699 
Combination 	132,692 	55,193 

	

64 	 8,708 	3,269 

	

72 	 1,302 	 443 

	

80 	 21,318 	8,407 e 	 88 	 123,840 	50,596 
100 	 86,928 	31,106 , 
113 	 321,162 	115,186 
120 	 10,040 	3,349 
125 	 1,292,605 	462,918 
138 	 23,410 	8,432 
N.S. 	 269,753 	105,378 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 77,028 	22,372 
Bulk 	 4,200 	 592 
Combination 	79,868 	30,910 

	

72 	 80 	 30 

	

88 	 5,044 	1,976 
100 	 26,564 	10,204 

	

, 113 	 18,990 	7,153 
125 	 287,674 	90,208 
138 	 65,610 	18,935 
N.S. 	 89,810 	21,526  

• 	 2,949,038 	1,048,882 

Empire F. 	 Cello Bag 	 94,692 	33,818 

Granny Smith E.F. 	113 	 4,484 	2,158 _ 
125 	 11,096 	4,652 

Granny Smith F. 	 Combination 	19,760 	5,127 
N.S. 	 33,600 	15,926  

	

68,940 	27,863 e 	Ida Red F. 	 Cello Bag 	 14,508 	4,143 
Ida Red N.S. 	 Bulk 	 864,200 	91,780  

	

878,708 	95,923 



Province of Entry  

Quee(C7onVe 

TOTAL - QUEgEO' 

Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  
lb 	 ($) 

MentoshrEP. , 	 OCieinattorr 	12'1474,- 	4 -,134 A.L  
100 	 1,800 	 7621, 
120 	 1,800 	 762 
140 	 44,072 	17,301 

McIntosh F. Early 	Cello Bag 	 21,564 	6,254 
McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	 10,800 	3,709  

	

92,510 	32,922 

Milton F. 	 Cello Bag 	 6,192 	1,796 
100 	 1,386- 	 421 	' 
120 	 714 	 217 

	

8,292 	2,434 
- 

Faura'Red F. 	 C'el1 -0,13-ag 	 6,840 	1;984 
120 	 756 	 230 
N.S. 	 9,744 	2,960  

	

17,340 	5,174 

Processing/Juice 	Bulk 	 840,000 	53,581 

Rome E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	 41,720 	11,013 
Combination 	28,000 	8,308 
80 	 16,254 	4,674 
88 	 20,958 	5,977 
100 	 59,64'2 	16,830 
11 -3- 	 2-5,040 	7,084 
fe 	 38,000 	10,755 
1257, 	 11,72-0- 	5,527 

Rome Beauty F. 	 Cello Bag . 	805,11 2 . 	235,5560 
Combination 	42,000: 	10,496 
72 	 15,400 	5,158 
sa 	 12,-,600. 	4,312 

, 	 88 	 3,276 	1,055 
100 	 8,274 	2,405 
N.S. 	 2,940 	 745  

	

1,138,996 	329,895 

Spartan E.F. 	 100 	 2,100 	 519 
120 	 2,100 	 519 

Spartan F. 	 Cello Bag 	136,224 	38,677 
120 	 26,040 	7,945  

	

166,464 	47,660 
, 

Tydeman,Red' F. 	 Cel-lo,„Bag ç 	 6',40e, 	1,858 
120, 	 8,400 	2,472 

	

14,808- 	4,330 

Wines»-LF. 	 125 : 	7,017 	' 
Winèsap F. 	 88 	 2,300 	 520 

113 	 4,600 	1,039 

	

35,650 	8,576 	- 

Not Shown 	 Bulk 	 836,000 	61,288 
N.S. 	 917,381 	230,384  

	

1,753,381 	291,672 

	

VO ,783;80b 	2,695,71811e 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  
(lb) 	 (s) 

Ontario 	 Cortland 	 N.S. 	 86,400 	12,636 

110 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	Combination 	722,291 	238,570 
48 	 4,851 	1,583 
64 	 15,890 	3,461 
72 	 1,960 	 514 
80 	 38,280 	11,471 
88 	 798,022 	246,607 
96 	 172,474 	66,552 

100 	 1,725,012 	466,169 
112 	 1,050 	 377 
113 	 1,464,216 	368,903 
120 	 156,118 	42,972 
125 	 1,296,779 	256,185 
138 	 302,652 	61,197 
140 	 36,477 	14,834 
150 	 1,932 	 731 
N.S. 	 1,663,225 	419,321 

Golden Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	106,776 	26,523 
Bulk 	 1,403,980 	160,033 
Combination 	442,518 	78,341 
88 	 51,934 	14,452 
96 	 8,400 	3,318 

100 	 129,628 	33,320 
113 	 123,694 	37,909 
120 	 68,124 	15,278 
125 	 480,104 	110,534 
138 	 146,562 	21,798 
N.S. 	 327,980 	92,948 

Golden Delicious N.S. 	Bulk 	 218,100 	28,434 
100 	 4,200 	1,071 
113 	 29,148 	7,433 
125 	 98,500 	23,441 
138 	 252 	 64 
N.S. 	 82,850 	18,498  

	

12,123,979 	2,872,842 

Red Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	137,672 	42,837 
Combination 	865,084 	304,607 
64 	 165,032 	, 	 46,556 
72 	 1,000 	 379 
80 	 31,548 	11,890 
88 	 537,096 	193,582 
96 	 4,200 	1,593 
100 	 1,504,752 	529,811 
113 	 1,129,119 	410,214 
125 	 386,713 	123,646 
138 	 52,156 	16,219 
N.S. 	 722,078 	224,562 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	315,614 	80,192 
Bulk 	 545,630 	88,840 
Combination 	517,809 	152,039 
72 	 1,440 	 582 

I, 80 9,620 3,388 
88 	 255,011 	86,406 

100 	 561,955 	184,343 
113 	 535,311 	' 	158,811 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  
fillï 	 ($) 

etàylib";(075ift. 1. - d), 	Wee p-ê eicles-'4,F: -( Cder',0-,125 	 244,8 -122 	78-,603 à.k  
138 	 49,740 	16,2001/ 
140 	 21,250 	3,585 
N.S. 	 724,219 	222,120 

Red Delicious N.S. 	Bulk 	 609,760 	104,044 
Combination 	85,900 	13,065 
N.S. 	 160,250 	30,976  

	

10,174,771 	3,129,090 

Red Spur Del•icious 	Bulk 	 22,100 	3,619 	' 

Empire E.F. 	 Cello 8ag 	 80 	 27 
Empire  F. 	 Bulk 	. 	 17,100 	2,251 	_ 

	

1 -7;1807 	2,278 

Granny Smith E.F. 	56 	 1,960 	 799 
64 	 9,800 	3,996 
72 	 15,680 	6,165 
80 	 19,600 	7,992 
88 	 38,360 	17,636 

100 	 25,200 	11,871 
113 	 8,680 	4,280 
125 ' 	 3,920 	1,370 
N.S. 	 1,960 	 799 . 	• 

Grann:y - Sinith- F. 	 56- 	 6,720 	2,787 
•64; 

	

	 7,900 , 	3,046 • 
72-1. 	 45920. 	2:1.,506 
80-: 	 1;960 	 799/11 
88_ 	 20,720• 	8,817w • 

	

1.00. 1,95,720; 	98,472 
113 	 60,.,480 	26,854 
125- 	 3, 369'' 	1,493 
II .5‘. 	 58,880 	28,765  

	

525,920 	247,447 
Ida Red F. 	 Cello Bag 	 95,904 	22,377 

Bul k 	 294,000 	46,944 
N.S. 	 131,040 	23,172 

Ida Red N.S. 	 Bulk 	 475,750 	70,282 
N.S. 	 33,600 	3,910  

	

1,030,294 	166,685 
Love  • 	 N , .S.. 	 38400 	9,024 
McIntosh E.F. 	 140 	 4,200 	1,721 
Mcihtosh F._ Early- 	Bulk. 	 1354730 	26,692 

MS. 	 427,880, 	64,521 	• 
fvtc>Iiitosh F'. 	 Cell o- B-a/g 	381,033: 	117,233 

Bulk 	 148,650 	29,930 
Econo Pak 	 72,785 	11,410 	. 
Combination 	8,400 	2,844 
100 	 20,000 	7,110 
120 	 32,000 	14,291 
125 	 8,400 	3,921 
140 	 84,000 	30,607e 

' 	 N.S 1. 	 135%500 	24,258 
Me-I,ntos -4,N.:S%- 	 Gel-  lo.E;agz- 	 3;6O0.1- ,. 	1,209 

N.S. 	 72,000 	17,330 
McIntosh, Jersey F. 	Cello Bag 	 18,000 	6,990  

• 1,552,178 	360,067 



TOTAL - ONTARIO 

Cortland E 	 N.S. 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	Combination 
125 
N.S. 

Golden Delicious E 	Cello Bag 
Combination 
125 
138 
N.S. 

Manitoba 

• 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	luari 	 Value  

	

-Mil- 	($) 

Ontario (Cont'd) 	Mutsu 	 Bulk 	 867,700 	111,983 

Newton E.F. 	 100 	 5,880 	2,740 

Paula Red F. 	 Cello Bag 	52,992 	14,982 
Bulk 	 119,356 	17,617 
Combination 	18,480 	5,463 
N.S. 	 69,080 	13,204  

	

259,908 	51,266 

Processing/Juice 	Bulk 	 7,712,280 	471,630 
Combination 	1,600,000 	75,840  

	

9,312,280 	547,470 

Rome Beauty F. 	 Cello Bag 	32,000 	9,200 
Bulk 	 601,160 	99,509 
100 	 3,876 	 920 
140 	 89,250 	14,943 
N.S. 	 40,800 	7,050 

Rome E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	123,960 	35,222 
Combination 	6,300 	1,689 
100 	 16,000 	6,217 

Rome N.S. 	 Bulk 	 158,650 	22,230 
140 	 42,500 	• 	7,080  

	

1,114,496 	204,060 

Wellington F. 	 Bulk 	 28,965 	5,039 

Winesap E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	253,848 	80,246 
88 	 2,760 	 719 
100 	 1,150 	 313 
113 	 31,900 	8,417 
125 	 9,430 	2,472 
N.S. 	 117,706 	30,573 

Winesap F. 	 Cello Bag 	69,204 	17,556 
113 	 15,640 	3,430 
125 	 45,540 	9,550  

	

547,178 	153,276 

Not Shown 	 Bulk 	 2,285,600 - 	296,331 
N.S. 	 1,838,589 	556,720  

	

4,124,189 	853,051 

41,831,818 

55,635 

31,522 
14,063 
28,600 
23,040 
37,380 
12,222 
37,758 

165,119  
349,704 

8,732,573 

10,284 

7,607 
5,891 
7,195 
5,300 
10,077 
4,661 
13,596 
35,194 
89,521 
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Provinceof Entry 	Variety 	 Coerie_Size..._ 	Quaritit _ 	Value .  
( 1g) 	(s)-  

Manitoba (Cont'd) 	Red Delicious E.F. 	Combination 	14,00 0. 	6,9020 
88 	 8,400 	3,042 

125 	 37,350 	16,401 
138 	 13,200 	6,960 
N.S. 	 3,360 	1,670 

. 	Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 23,400 	7,258 
125 	 55,714 	18,807 
138 	 5,796 	2,329 
N.S. 	 42,796 	11,626 	' 

	

204,016 	74,995 

Grarer-Smithr. U: 	N:S- 	 154120 	70,092 	- 
G:ranny Smitii•F: 	 100 	 3,528 	1,656 

W.S% 	 41,916 	11,580  

	

198,564 	83,328 

Jonathan F. 	 Cello Bag 	 1,800 	 349 
Econo Pak 	' 	16,802 	2,744 

	

18,602 	3,093 

McIntosh E.F. 	 Combination 	27,216 	10,067 
96 	 5,600 	2,375 
100 	 22,000 	8,272 
120- 	 10à,184- 	41,666 
140- 	 79-,2527. 	28,645 
N.S. 	 124,250 	47,633 

M&I-nt-osh... F.,_ 	 Gelloiaag:_ 	1'38-,082e 	32;584 
Bulk 	 39,600 	5,5921. 

.- 	 ECono..Pàk- 	465,763: 	79,549 
Combination 	238,778 	72,591 

fe.-; 	 854 , 	 326 
se 	 2,408- 	. 	915 
100 	 39,354 	13,992 
113 	 19,880 	7,579 
120 	 158,088 	59,149 
125 	 74,286 	20,570 
138 	 71,010 	20,593 

, 	 140 	 79,000 	33,864 
150 	 22,700 	7,280 
N.S. 	 604,679 	153,143 

MtIntosh.W.S. 	 Cello.Bag :: 	80,620 	19,853 
Ecenb_Pàk . 	67,235 	12,446 
C6mbination- 	73,990' 	23,472 
140 	 104,748-' 	42,384 
Ni.e. 

 

	

349U0, 	6,213  

	

24 682,483. 	750,753 	' 

Paula Red F. 	 Cello Bag 	108,836 	25,578 
Econo Pak 	 6,825 	1,096 	_ 
N.S. 	 10,675 	3,190  

	

126,336 	29,864 

Rome Beauty.F. 	 Combination 	8,960 	2,895 
Rome E.F. . 	 Combination 	9,114 	2,593ek 

125, 	 12,306, 	3,285111, 
WomÉ;N:S. 	 N;S.. 	 14,406 	4,775  

	

44 ,78e' 	13,548 

Not Shown 	 N.S. 	 571,817 	172,701 

TOTAL - MANITOBA 	 4,251,943 	1,228,087 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	Value 
(lb) 	 -77.-  

• Saskatchewan 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	125 	 107,140 	28,310 
138 	 23,310 	6,548 
N.S. 	 16,800 	2,415 

Golden Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 2,850 	650 
88 	 1,100 	346 
113 	 32,430 	10,712 
125 	 7,770 	1,923 
N.S. 	 37,450 	7,265 

Golden Delicious N.S. 	138 	 22,500 	7,238 

	

251,350 	65,407 

Red Delicious E.F. 	72 	 200,900 	67,620 
. 	 100 	 14,700 	5,887 

. 	 113 	 42,336 	15,201 
125 	 72,150 	28,774 

	

138 8,610 	3,670 , 
N.S. 	 4,400 	2,088 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	 3,800 	1,039 
Combination 	22,000 	7,816 
88 	 3,740 	1,548 
100 	 5,600 	2,425 
113 	 35,960 	14,963 
120 	 71,400 	30,419 
125 	 25,950 	11,739 
138 	 18,436 	5,323  . 	 529,982 	198,512 

. 	 Empire E.F. 	 100 2,000 

	

4,000 	
711 

140 	 1,378 

	

6,000 	2,089 • 
Granny Smith F. 	 N.S. 	 22,218 	7,912 

McIntosh E.F. Early 	Combination 	76,190 	29,899 
138 	 1,710 	731 

McIntosh E.F. 	 Combination 	18,500 	8,700 
96 	 . 	21,000 	8,192 

100 	 13,440 	4,075 
120 	 242,000 	90,368 
140 	 293,206 	106,290 

McIntosh F. Early 	Combination 	40,464 	15,482 . 	 72 	 1,216 	483 
138 	 5,586 	.2,217 

McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	211,078 	65,936 
Econo Pak 	 27,000 	6,577 
Combination 	137,742 	54,359 

• 80 	 7,140 	2,216 
96 	 9,786 	3,063 

100 	 52,284 	14,871 
120 	 290,822 	108,685 
138 	 11,970 	2,975 
140 	 139,672 	52,458 
N.S. 	 206,744 	65,680 

McIntosh N.S. 	 Cello Bag 	 28,100 	7,769 
Combination 	24,000 	7,689 
120 	 77,700 	33,166 

	

1,937,350 	691,881 
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Proy,ince of Entry 	Variety 	 Count,Sizar 	Pl.e 	Value  ._  
($) 

Saskatchewan (Cont'd) Paula Red F: 	 Cent) Bag 	 14,400 ' 	3;4690 
Econo Pak 	 26,423 	5,513 
Combination 	10,500 	2,610 
N.S. 	 37,485 	9,172  

	

88,808 	20,764 

Tydeman E.F. 	 Combination 	34,000 	17,400 • 
N.S. 	 180,000 	78,300  

	

214,000 	95,700 	- 

Winesap E.F: 	 125 	 24;400 	6,021 
Winesap F. 	 Cello Bag 	 1,764 	 409 

	

26064. 	6,430 	• 

Not.Shown,, 	 N:5. 	 601,916 	111,968 

TOTAL - SASKATCHEWAN 	 3,677,788 	1,200,663 

Alberta 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	140,527 	31,919 
Combination 	52,400 	16,571 
88 	 5,880 	2,874 
100 	 26,502 	9,626 
113 	 1,764 	 554 
138 	 255,714 	50,028 

	

128 840- 	40,242 
Golden Delicious F. 	Cello Bag_ 	13,268 	2,685 

Combina-ton- 	189 1 168- , 	- 	42;402 
113 	 44,926 	14,818. 
125 	 54;819 	• 11,075 

. . 	 138 	 80,047 	17,214 
NIS-. 	 122-,6 5e› 	28,444  

	

MT6,5'09. 	268,452 

Red Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 42,278 	13,783 
Combination 	25,825 	10,598 
110 	 25,200 	9,660 
113 	 19,992 	8,211 
125 	 229,120 	87,910 
138 	 16,800 	5,800 
N.S. 	 13,558 	4,619 

ReDelicious F. 	Cello Bag, 	144,874 	47,016 
Combi.nation 	194,888 	66,486 
100 	 4%100 	1,363 
113 	 120,560 	43,359 
125 	 787,936 	27,513 
138 . 	 100,690 	37,038 	. 

	

374,916 	127,398  

	

1,391,737 	490,754 

Empire F. 	 Cello Bag 	 2,775 	 870 	- 

Jonathan F. 	 N.S. 	 287,900 	41,450 



British Columbia 	Golden Delicious E.F. 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	P.Lia_slIfIz. 	Value 
(lb) 

 Alberta (Cont'd) 	McIntosh E.F. Early 	Combination 	66,766 	30,480 
138 	 12,502 	5,359 
N.S. 	 39,900 	18,191 

McIntosh E.F. 	 100. 	 21,290 	7,753 
120 	 61,339 	18,183 

. 	140 	 118,171 	38,414 
N.S. 	 110,504 	41,421 

McIntosh F. Early 	Combination 	23,446 	10,004 
138 	 9,310 	3,698 • 

McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	125,416 	36,635 
Combination 	37,088 	12,293 
100 	 5,832 	1,574 • 

120 	 9,640 	2,690 
125 	 180 	 50 
138 	 3,420 	 941 
N.S. 	 42,000 	19,140 

McIntosh N.S. 	 120 	 27,936 	11,480 

	

714,740 	258,306 

Tydeman Red E.F. 	Combination 	34,000 	17,400 

Not Shtivin 	 N.S. 	 88,720 	36,475 

TOTAL - ALBERTA 	 3,636,381 	1,113,707 

Golden Delicious F. 

.80 

• 

Cello Bag 	294,660 	53,125 
Bulk 	 35,345 	8,726 
Combination 	788,714 	229,362 

	

72 	 24,549 	7,128 

	

80 	 29,492 	9,473 

	

88 	 456,396 	148,162 

	

96 	 315,870 	102,089 

	

100 	 655,435 	193,549 

	

113 	 321,265 	90,451 

	

120 	 156,912 	63,767 

	

125 	 1,297,125 	322,215 

	

138 	 1,416,276 	377,174 

	

140 	 27,158 	10,939 

	

150 	 210,752 	47,813 
N.S. 	 1,634,209 	375,214 
Cello Bag 	138,246 	24,948 
Bulk 	 31,344 	10,030 
Combination 	830,177 	209,019 

	

64 	 368 	 84 

	

72 	 5,234 	 887 

	

80 	 19,080 	4,931 

	

88 	 39,228 	11,559 

	

96 	 4,032 	1,310 

	

100 	 334,360 	96,718 

	

113 	 753,000 	193,255 

	

120 	 158,760 	56,205 

	

125 	 1,998,079 	454,216 

	

138 	 1,059,583 	249,768 

	

140 	 9,120 	4,232 

	

150 	 58,520 	11,404 
N.S. 	 589,479 	146,927 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity  • 	Value  
(10 	 ($) 

BritiSh'Ciitumbià 	Gbldéfaél:i/Ci4ou,s4N.S': 	100- 	 29, ;624L 	7,979/k 
(Cont'd) 	 113 	 15,226 	3,515111, 

138 	 39,900 	9,137  , 

	

13,777,518 	3,535,311 
Red Delicious E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 26,820 	10,936 

Combination 	824,774 	329,603 
64 	 39,417 	10,446 
72, 	 2,200 	508 
80 	 32,230 	12,824 	' 
88 	 248,783 	98,631 

100 	 585,769 	218,829 
113: 	 1,005104- 	354,827 	- 
125 	 1,091,159 	390,614 
138 	 679.,678 	262,034 
N.S. 	 799,839 	305,903 

Red Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	404,179 	134,883 
Combination 	2,875,589 	1,061,302 
56 	 4,872 	1,195 
64 	 17,348 	4,607 
72 	, 	 67,586 	20,527 

	

80 99,328 	33,709 
' 	88 	 359,295 	112,767 

MO, 	 881,734- 	292,777 
113r 	• 	r,2251127 	390,090 
12S 	 1,834,488 	625,237 

	

1 . 38. 2-,258.;757 	7 14,719/k 
150 	 32., 200' 	6,215W 
N:S. 	 1-,904,615 	598,835 

Red,Deliciàùs Ns.S. 	C'ello B-ag, 	3,600- 	582 
Cbebination- 	l2,054 	2,408 
138 	 12;600 	4,524  

	

17,329,145 	6,002,532 
Empire E.F. 	 140 	 16,800 	 5,623 
Empire F. 	 Cello Bag 	 1,147 	360 . 	 17,947 	5,983 
Granny Smith E.F. 	Cello Bag 	 4,080 	1,136 

Bulk 	 10,101 	2,668 
Combination 	47,463 	23,768 
64 	 12,000 	5,736 
88, 	 7,12P 	2,271 

100 	 15,120 	7,421 
1U-7 	 8,03e; 	3,840 
12 5 	 107,435 	47,885 	. 
138- 	 189,474 	81,271 
N.S. 	 200,752 	78,795 

Granny Smith F. 	Cello Bag 	 4,920 	1,183 
Bulk 	 744 	326 	- 
Combination 	265,615 	113,235 
56 	 3,822 	1,491 

100 	 2,058 	785 
113 	 23,520 	9,549/Mk 
12e. • 15,119; 	5,5351MI 

• 135 	 103,245. 	37,990 
N.S. 	 245,560 	103,893  

	

1--,76778-4- 	528,778 
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Province of Entry 	Variety 	 Count Size 	Quantity 	- 	Value  
(lb) 	 (s) 

• British Columbia 	Gravenstein Red F. . 	100 	 5,880 	2,120 
(Cont'd) 	 113 	 5,040 	1,678 

125 	 7,980 	2,435 

	

18,900 	6,233 

McIntosh E.F. Early 	Cello Bag 	 79,701 	21,662 
Bulk 	 988 	 300 
Combination 	419,517 	164,388 
64 	 924 	 204 

• 72 	 6,664 	2,275 
80 	 380 	 173 
100 	 3,486 	 963 

• 113 	 3,906 	1,079 
125 	 3,864 	1,067 
138 	 48,326 	20,708 
150 	 31,500 	5,631 
N.S. 	 15,580 	5,703 

McIntosh E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	 69,462 	19,248 
Combination 	151,666 	51,020 

• 100 	 20,520 	7,466 
120 	 165,995 	55,598 
125 	 18,525 	6,305 
138 	 21,900 	6,930 
140 	 247,979 	80,330 
150 	 3,150 	 943 
N.S. 	 134,134 	45,232 

0 	
McIntosh F.Early 	Cello Bag 

Bulk 	
54,972 

	

6,802 	
10,626 
.1,836 

Combination 	206,724 	75,199 
72 	 836 	 356 
88 	 7,686 	1,805 

100 	 38,038 	10,495 
138 	 6,854 	2,295 
150 	 15,820 	4,138 

McIntosh F. 	 Cello Bag 	- 128,772 	32,692 
Combination 	103,912 	35,376 
100 	 13,627 	4,278 
120 	 58,681 	18,371 
125 	 10,260 	4,385 
138 	 6,498 	2,579 
140 	 41,756 	14,153 

• N.S. 	 67,674 	21,319 
McIntosh N.S. 	 Cello Bag 	 55,400 	13,625 

Combination 	33,600 	10,856 
100 	 2,394 	 457 _ 
120 	 69,464 	20,624 
N.S. 	 50,298 	18,438 

	

2,428,235 	801,128 

Newton E.F. 	 Cello Bag 	 25,470 	6,665 

Pippan 	 N.S. 	 24,000 	6,990 • 
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Count Size 	Quantity 	Value  Province of Entry 	VaritY 	 _ ._, . - 	. 	 • 	(lb) . •

British Columbia Columbia 	R6me, Beeuty F:' 	 88- 	 1,96r 	 449ai 
(Cont'd) 	 125 	 82,000 	21,240nor 

N.S. 	 52,358 	10,558 
Rome E.F. 	 48 	 336 	 129 

56 	 3,402 	1,310 
64 	 8,610 	3,315 
72 	 13,986 	5,588 
80 	 2,604 	1,102 
88 	 2;645 	1,120 	- 
100- 	 4,116 	1,742 
113 	 14,616 	6,186 
N.S. 	 7,875 	1,464 	. _ 

Wome4-N,.• Èulk' 	 8;325 	1,293 
Combination 	18,400 	3,792  

	

22T,233 	59,288 

Spartan F. 	 Combination 	5,520 	1,029 

Tydeman Red E.F. 	Bulk 	 14,668 	3,840 
Combination 	40,000 	16,930 
125 	 165,054 	71,815 
138 	 4,218 	1,723 
150 	 6,879 	2,668 
N-.S. 	 608 	 176 

Tydeman. Re- F. 	 C 	#m ombine 	 46;94§- 	1 7,824 
•

: , 
72- 	 ' 76 	 30 

1T3 - 	 10;248 	2,972,111  
125 	 17,010 	6,4741, 
138- 	 22',200: 	7,311 

' 	 150 	 8,094 	-.2,816  

	

33.6 -,001- 	134,579 

enesep F.F. 	 Celd Bag 	 45,226 	13,484 
Combination 	12,538 	3,018 
72 	 6,027 	1,528 
80 	 2,009 	 620 

113 	 84,166 	21,277 
125 	 42,360 	9,679 
138 	 7,866 	1,468 
N.S. 	 10,584 	2,328 

enesap F. 	 Cello Bag 	200,116 	53,888 
Combination 	43,154 	9,574 
802 	 3-,208 	 740 
88. 	 8,400 	2,519 

	

no- 8,.184 	1,727 
113- 	 14-,658-- 	4,123 	- 
125- 	 23,156 	5,739 
138 	 17,604 	3,930 
150' 	 2,100 	 458 	_ 
N.S. 	 12,740 	3,391  

	

544,096 	139,491 

Not Shown 	 100 	 205,800 	41,660 
• N.S. 	 503,676 	171,052 
• 709,476'. 	212,712 

TOT'AL - BRITISH- 00tUMBIA- 36;704-,725- 	11;440,719 
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SUMMARY - TABLE 3  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY EXPORTING STATE  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Exporting State 	 Quantity 	 Value  
(lb) 	 ($) 

California 	 3,607,397 	 1,241,999 

Carolina N. 	 1,908,040 	 624,382 

Carolina S. 	 191,822 	 66,018 

Columbia District 	 46,630 	 14,767 

Connecticut 	 28,440 	 9,622 

Delaware 	 16,814 	 5,871 

Florida 	 139,556 	 40,522 

Idaho 	 - 209,650 	 46,366 

Illinois 	 38,880 	 16,381 

Indiana 	 46,576 	 17,053 

Maine 	 315,068 	 102,112 

Maryland 	 715,000 	 261,996 

Massachusetts 	 4,640,398 	 1,562,762 

Michigan 	 9,814,550 	 1,086,621 

Minnesota 	 1,302,640 	 471,495 

New Jersey 	 1,148,464 	 297,731 

New York 	 23,703,246 	- 	4,613,208 

Oregon 	 173,344 	 38,898 

Pennsylvania 	 365,948 	 83,951 

Texas 	 58,348 	 11,855 

Utah 	 287,900 	 41,450 

Vermont 	 84,850 	 32,191 

Washington 	 59,998,989 	 18,274,393 

West Virginia 	 128,289 	 41,867 

Wisconsin 	 150,165 	 39,504 

• 

TOTAL 	 109,121,004 	 29,043,015 • 



Granny Smith E.F. 
F, 

	

363,744 	152,213 

	

465,214 	194,366  

	

828,958 	346,579 

Total - California 

Carolina ,. it 
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TABLE7-3.e.  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY-EXPORTING STATE  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Exporting State 	Commodity Description 	II.JarMti . yt 	Value  
(lb)  

Cal i forni a: 	 Golden Delicious E.F., 	643,370 	172,823 
F 	 387,858 	107,171  

	

1,031,228 	279,994 

Red, De-M-c,icius• E..F: 	 681,838 	243;962_ 
F. 	 432,931 	134.;727  

	

1,114,769 	378,689 

• 

Gravenstein Red F. 	 18,900 	6,233 

MeIn.t"o,Sh E__..E., 	 8 „.759, 	3(1,393. 
E. 

 

	

142 2S0 	49,663 

	

22a;.05`9:_', 	80.-‘05e_ 

Pi«ppari-7 	 247,0(50' 	6'9.O  
.. • 

Tydeman, -Reil:É 

Widesaip. E.F. 
F. 

Not Shown 

	

3,607,397 	1,241,999 

Gol den _Delleious F j .. 	 965-,678 	305,694. 

Red .  Déobs: F. 	 6,5,2,458. 	220;097" 

get Shewn- 	 289;90,4- 	985-59T 

tâà,de 
13,5'57' 

	

12,740 	3,391  

	

60,723 	16,948 

	

120,760 	48,210 

Tôtei - 

Carolina S. 	Golden Delicious F. 

Red Delicious F. 

Not Shown 

. 	, 	. 

	

1,908040 	624:,382 -  

	

27,800 	7,575 

	

86,568 	30,358 

	

77,454 	28,085 • Tota17 - Carol -ina-  S 	 191,82Z- 	, 66,01 -8 



Total - Florida 

Idaho 
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Exporting State 	Commodity Description 	Quantity 	Value  
(lb). 	($) 

II 	Columbia (District) Golden Delicious E.F. 	18,700 	.4,698 
F. 	 13,230 	4,385 

31,930 	9,083 

Red Delicious E.F. 	 14,700 	5,684 

Total - Columbia District 	 46,630 	14,767 

Connecticut 	 Not Shown 	 28,440 	9,622 

Delaware 	 Golden Delicious F. 	 12,894 	4,273 

Granny Smith E.F. 	 3,920 	1,598 

Total - Delaware 	 16,814 	. 5,871 

Florida Golden Delicious F. 	 62,256 	18,741 

Red Delicious F. 	 18,900 	6,423 

Love N.S. 	 38,400 	9,024 

Not Shown 	 20,000 	6,334 

139,556 	40,522 

Red Delicious E.F. 	 92,960 	20,055 
F. 	 73,360 	16,367 
N.S. 	 41,370 	9,495  

' 	207,690 	45,917 

Rome Beauty F. 	 1,960 	 449 

Total - Idaho 	 209,650 	46,366 

Illinois 	 Granny Smith N.S. 	 38,880 	16,381 

Indiana 	 McIntosh E.F. 	 12,240 	4,633 
N.S. 	 27,936 	11,480 

	

40,176 	16,113 

Not Shown 	 6,400 	 940 

Total - Indiana. 	 . 	46,576 	17,053 

Maine 

• 
Golden Delicious F. 	 2,520 	 924 

Red Delicious F. 	 31,380 	12,035 

Granny Smith F. 	 1,680 	1,086 

McIntosh E.F. 	 102,748 	39,982 
F. 	 104,940 	25,279 
N.S. 	 28,800 	7,378 

	

236,488 	72,639 

Not Shown 	 43,000 	15,428 

315,068 	102,112 Total - Maine 



Tota] - 

Massachusetts 

115,932 	35,865 

266,3.04 , 	78,,883. 
125,090 	24,838-  
391;394 	103,721 
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Exporting State  

Mafryland' 

Commodity. Description 	Quantity . 	Value, cw, 
1.,656.'.,  

	

McIntosh E.F.• 258,004 	99,556 
F. 	 322,630 	121,529 
N.S. 	 47,058 	13,409  

	

627,692 	234,494 

Rome Beauty F. 	 8,960 	2,895 
Rome E.F. 	 15,414 	4,282 

N.S ,, 	 14,406 	4,775  

	

38,7.80 	11,952 

Not Shown 	 45,000 	13,894 

715;000. 	261,9_96. 

Cortland F. 	 52,200 	13,224 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	 29,890 	13,604 
F. 	 348,280 	147,173 
N.S. 	 124,000 	42,451  

	

502,170 	203,228 

Red Delicious E.F. 	 157,334 	52,704 
F. 	 , 1,294,638 	509,-939 

	

592-; 62.2-. 	171-,5:59, -  

	

2,044,594 	734,202 

Granny.  Smith F. 	 65,160- 	38,234 

Gravenstein Green F.- 	' 129,61 2 	3 •,9 • 5 
Gravemstein -  Red' F»'.. 	 84';J0& . 

	

21 3T780 	‘5 7z,215-  

G•anny 	 3;52 8'•  

McIntosh E.F. 
F. Early 
F. 
N.S. 

Puritan,  F.  

Rome" Ete.atity, F 

47,460 
16,944 

359,574 
481,850  
905,828  

11,612 
5,126 

116,182 
134,941  
267,861 

Tydemanl,Red-E -:.F - 	 81,000 	3,105 

Wellingtons F. 	 7,632 	2,213 

Not Shown 	 333,708 	103,894 

Total - Massachusetts 	 4,640,398 	1,562,762 • 



Total - Michigan 

Minnesota 

Total - Minnesota 

New Jersey 
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Exporting State 	Commodity Description 	gllIWrI 	Value  
($) 

Michigan 	 Cortland F. 	 37,185 	5,152 

Red Delicious E.F. 	 32,000 	7,110 
F. 	 20,880 	4,256 
N.S. 	 42,630 	5,009 

	

95,510 	16,375 

Jonathan F. 	 18,602 	3,094 

McIntosh F. 	 1,374,791 	260,823 
N.S. 	 194,015 	39,363 

	

1,568,806 	300,186 

Paula Reds F: 	 472,052 	100,857 

Processing Juice 	 6,855,000 	413,835 

Not Shown 	 767,395 	247,122 

	

9,814,550 	1,086,621 • 

Cortland F. 	 86,400 	12,635 

Golden Delicious F. 	 100,800 	51,547 
N.S. 	110,500 	28,002  

	

211,300 	79,549 

Red Delicious F. 	 216,750 	95,640 

McIntosh E.F. 	 85,690 	31,420 
F. 	 445,300 	153,537 
N.S. 	 197,700 	80,546 

	

728,690 	265,503 

Paula Reds F. 	 3,000 	1,038 

Rome E.F. 	 16,000 	6,217 

Not Shown 	 40,500 	10,913 

	

1,302,640 	471,495 

Mollies Delicious F. 	 29,076 	8,410 

Red Delicious E.F. Early 	10,692 	3,272 
E.F. 	 13,020 	3,596 
F. 	 73,044 	16,250  

	

96,756 	23,118 

Granny Smith F. 	 33,600 	15,926 

Gravenstein Red F. 	 9,576 	2,658 

Larchmont Reds F. 	 5,040 	1,600 • 
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Commodity Description  

New .Jersey ( -Conto-d) Mtintash,+:- Earl:Sn 
F. 
Jersey F. 

Miller Red F. 

Rome Beauty F. 
Rome E.F. 

Wines.ep'F. 
Nt Sfiown 

uarfr_titY_ 

1'32,228' 
44,712 

 24,264  
201,204 

12,420 

269,174 
41,360  

310,534 

44.,640 
405,618  

Value  

41,715, 
 12,652 

8,987  
63,354 

3,959 

61,203 
11,592 
72,795 

9,394 
96',.ST7 

Exporting State  

Total New Jersey 

New York 

1,148,464 

38,700 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	11,300 
F. 	1,745,580 
N.S. 	249,600  

2,006,480 

Red Delicious  
R. 	 1,483,958 

762-',700: 
2;986,048 ,,  

297,731 

9,162 

3,641 
232,755 
33,676  

270 .,072 • 

315,9,37. 
T2W4ir 
685:.,•382: 

Cortland F. 

Fïe.d-SPirr i  Délici 

Ernpi;rres 	E. F.  
F. 

Granny Smith F. 

Ida Red F. 
N.S. 

L'otty ,  E'. F-..  
F., 

Mnntosh E.F. 
F. Early 
F. 
Jersey F. 
N.S. 

Milton F. 

Mutsu F. 

Paula Reds F. 

22,100. 

22,880 
174,914  
197,794 

196,560 

507,264 
1,373,550  
1,880,814 

2,142 
11,628. 
13.,770;. 

613,974 
2,178,452 

60,800 
152,678 

4 -,74-7776-2" 

20,172 
867,700 

43,7'60 

7,739" 
53,824  
61,563 

100,582 

91,163 
165,972 
27.171-1.5 

681- 
3,466 

477,621 
106,050 
678,714 

19,349 
44,274  

1,326,008 

5,975 
111,983. 
12,267' 



	

2,664,165 	717,301 

	

344,240 	97,083 

	

201,150 	29,310 

	

3,209,555 	843,694 

Rome Beauty F. 
Rome E.F. 

N.S. 

Total - Oregon 

Pennsylvania • 
Total - Pennsylvania 365,948 	83,951 
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• 	 Exporting State 	Commodity Description 	glimFtL 	Value 

•
New York (Cont'd) 	Processing Juice 	 3,297,280 	187,215 

Spartan E.F. 	 4,200 	1,038 
- 	 F. 	 162,264 	46,623 

	

166,464 	47,661 

Tydeman Red F. 	 14,808 	4,331 

Wellington F. 	 49,245 	11,126 

William F. 	 « 	10,160 	3,050 

Winesap F. 	 17,172 	4,703 

Not Shown 	 4,245,302 	663,533 

Total - New York 

Oregon Red Delicious F. 

Not Shown 

23,703,246 	4,613,208 

	

84,640 	16,146 

	

88,704 	22,752 

173,344 	38,898 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	114,300 	27,806 
F. 	 44,100 	7,339 
N.S. 	 82,800 	20,725  

	

241,200 	55,870 

Ida Red F. 	 28,188 	5,473 

McIntosh 	 38,400 	10,465 

Not Shown 	 58,160 	12,143 

• 

Texas 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	 46,000 	8,120 
F. 	 12,348 	3,735  

Total - Texas 	 58,348 	11,855 

Utah 	 Jonathan F. 	 287,900 	41,450 

• Vermont 	 McIntosh F. 	 84,850 	32,191 

Washington 	 Golden Delicious E.F. 	.17,727,256 	4,644,555 
F. 	7,883,937 	1,852,929 
N.S. 	97,400 	24,407 

	

25,708,593 	6,521,891 

•Red Delicious E.F. 	12,433,253 	4,560,924 
F. 	 15,237,076 	5,077,411 
N.S. 	 77,464 	20,387 

	

27,747,793 	9,658,722 



Not Shown 2,03-7,044 	521,223. 

Total - West Virginia 128,289 	41,867 
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• Cdturnodix.._Desettption,--  - 

Washington (Cont'd) Granny Smith E.F. 
F.  

	

Quantity 	
It Me.  

	

527,777 	232,791 

	

470,603 	190,861  

	

998,380 	423,652 

Exporting State_ 

McIntosh E.F. Early 	 811,904 	308,812 
E.F. 	 237,138 	82,413 
F. Early 	 417,754 	138,635 
F. 	 199,428 	61,846 
N.S. 	 50,298 	18,438  

	

1,716;522' 	6 ,10144' .  

Newton--E-..F4 	 3e,35at 

Rome: Beauty F. 	 172,506 	41,079 
Rome E.F. 	 58,190 	21,956 

N.S. 	 26,725 	5,086 

	

257,421 	68,121 
- 

Spartan 	 5,520 	1,029 

Tydeman Red E.F. 	 299,427 	131,952 
F. 	 104,574 	37,427 

	

404-,001 	169379 

Winesap E.F. 	 632,737 	175,623 

	

459 -;628- 	1,1 .5:",2g4U 

	

1,092 -,365 	290.,827 

Total: -- Washington 	 59,99898'9 	I8,274.,3g3 

West Virginia 	Golden Delicious E.F. 	 58,254 	14,881 

Red Delicious E.F. 	 .70,035 	26,986 

Wisconsin 

totai - , 144iscons-4nk. 

GRAND TOTAL 

Cortland 	 18,450 	5,133 

Golden Delicious E.F. 	 25;200 	7,134 

nit DWI iciews E.F. 	 82,940- 	21,048',- 

McIntosh F. 	 23,575 	6,189 

15'0,165 	39,504 

109,121,004 	29,043,015 

• 
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SUMMARY - TABLE 4  

IMPORTS OF FRESH APPLES - BY PRICE RANGE  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Price Range 	 Quantity 	 Value 

	

(000lb.) 	 ($-7555) 
• 

Up to .10 	 10,876 	 643 

Over .10 to .20 	 22,388 	 3,506 

Over .20 to .30 	 29,768 	 7,536 

Over .30 to .40 	 32,487 	 11,294 

Over .40 to .50 	 12,241 	 5,321 

Over .50 to .60 	 1,279 	 673 

Over .60 	 87 	 61 

TOTAL 	 109,126 	 29,034 

• 

• 



Golden 
Delicipus E.F. Cello Bag 

Bulk 	- 
Combinat»n 
48 
64 
72 
80 
88 
96 
100 
112 
113 
120 
125 
138 
140 

• 150 
N.S. 

• 

22 
50 

212 

379 

1,250 
765 

58 
657 

3,947 

124 
124 

276 

278 

•••n 

20 	9. 
à9 	44 
4b 	is 

120 	55 
37 	16 

	

3 	1 

	

39 	20 

' 752_ 	341 	225 	119 

($-)  
Over 

.407td.50 	.50 to 60 	Oyer .60  
ODOW '$,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 .44, 

248 	112 	83 	45 

7 

9 

•••n MU. 

•M,  

7§ 	3e 	26 	13 
1 2 	-5 	73 	40 
88 	3-7 	1 

7 

45 	148 
'35 

53, 	759 
n 	'2 

16 
25 
41 

527 
Z15 

39  1,31  

69 1,122 
n 137 
21q 2,030 
139 700 

11 	153 
106 2,282 
676 9,534 

4 
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TABLE 4 

IMPORTS OF FRESHePPLES - BY PRICE RANGE _  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER MO  

Commodity 
Description 	Count Size  pool') $,000 
cortlu?! f . 	Cello Bag. 

N.S. 

RHICE 	PER 	POUND 
Over 	- 	 Over 

Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40  
0001b $,000 000lb -  $.,000 000lb $,000 _ 	. 	. 

••••• 

	

91 	22 
18 	18 	S 

	

109. 	27 

	

37 	13 	4 

	

9- 	- 

	

182 - 	440 	143 

	

3 	1 

	

3 	- 

	

2 	1 

	

12 	7 	2 

	

141 	671 	226 

	

É-8 	188 	65 

	

343 	872 	284 „ 
1 

	

292 	315 	104 

	

35 	87 	27 

	

02 	565 	189 

	

173 	417 	139 

	

26 	9 

	

2 	1 

	

561 	611 	201 	 
2,352 -  4,220 1,396 

18 



-  - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

- - - 	 - 

- - - - 	 - - 

- - - - 	 - 	 - 

-  - - - 	 - 	 - 

-  - - 	 - - 	 - 

-  - - - - - 

•nn 	 n••nn •n•n 

nn • .1» 

•n • •nnn 
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PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  
Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 

Commodity 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30. 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Description 	Count Size 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 0001b $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

Golden 
Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	112 	18 	188 	46 	4 	1 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Bulk 	 17 	2 1,518 	179 	- 	- 	31 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combination 	- 	- 	738 	126 	458 	114 	326 	108 	20 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 
64 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	* 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
72 	 - 	- 	4 	1 	1 	* 	* 	*. 	* 	* 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
80 	 - 	- 	4 	1 	11 	3 	4 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 
88 	 - 	- 	6 	1 	49 	13 	39 	12 	64 	28 	* 	* 	- 	- 
96 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	12 	5 	16 	7- 	- 	- 	- 
100 	 - 	- 	50 	8 	189 	48 	263 	87 	154 	69 	25 	14 	- 	- 
113 	 - 	- 	250 	47 	380 	99 	442 	152 	63 	27 	- 	- 	2 	1 
120 	 _ 	_ 	44 	7 	68 	15 	152 	53 	7 	- 3 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	 - 	- 	1,378 	252 	841 	199 	674 	228 	73 	33 	3 	1 	- 	_ 
138 	 - 	- 	540 	88 	790 	200 	176 	61 	39 	17 	- 	- 	- 	- 
140 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	4- 	- 	- 	- 
150 	 - 	- 	41 	7 	17 	4 	- 	- 	. - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	434 	69 	535 	128 	233 	81 	26 	13 	84 	45 	- 	-  

17 	2 5,119 	804 3,527 	869 2,356 	799 	472 	210 	112 	60 	2 	1 

• 

Golden 
Delicious N.S. Bulk 	 - 	- 	218 	28 	- 	- 	- 	- 

88 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	56 	22 
100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	34 	9 	20 	7 
113 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	88 	23 	4 	1 
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	99 	23 	- 	- 
138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	40 	9 	23 	7 
N.S. 	- 	- 	32 	5 	51 	13 	- 	- 

- - 	250 	33 	312 	77 	103 	37 
Mollies 
Delicious F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	12 	3 	13 	4 

Combination 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1  
- - 	- 	- 	12 	3 	17 	5 

Red Delicious 
E.F. Early 	Cello Bag 	 11 	3 n •n 	 n•nn .••n 



Red 
Delicious  F.  Cello Bag_ 

Bulk 
Combinatign, 
56 
64 
72 
80 
88 
100 
112 
113 
120 
125 
138 
140 
150 
N.S. 

n•••n 

n•nn 

n •n 

•n••nn 

•nn 

•M. 

n••• •••• 

nM• 

n••• 

20 	13 

_32Q 	13 

••••• 

42 

PeICE 	PER 	POUND 	($1 
Over 	- 	Over. 	Over 	Pver 	Over 

Commodity 	 ,UP to, .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 0 .50 	.50 to .60 	• Over .60  
Description 	Count 	Size  MOE? -$,000 0001b $,OOO poon LIM, 000lb $,000 000lb $,000.  ooplb $,000 00011 $,000 , 	 . _ - 	 r 	 .„ 

- 
Red 
Delicious E.F. Cello Bag 	- , 	, 	 - 	22 	4 	1 0,9 	27 	66 	22 	52 	23 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Combination 	- 	- 	37 	7 	303 	76 	415 	146 1,168 	505 	- 	- 	- 	- 
64 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	148 	37 	67 	24 	6 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 
72 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	206 	70 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
80 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	52 	20 	30 	11 	1 	* 	- 	- 
88 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	125 	28 	444 	161 	354 	149 	48 	25 	3 	7 
96 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4. 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
100 	 - _ 	- 	- 	- 	424 	113 1,454 	531 	457 	194 	10 	6 	- 	- 
113 	 - 	- 	60 	11 	148 	35 1,817 	643 	498 	212 	21 	11 	- 	- 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 2 	* 	10 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	 - 	- 	51 	9 	412 	104 1,888 	674 	740 	313 	18 	10 	- 	- 
138 	 -, 	- 	- 	- 	96 	26 	344 	123 	348 	149 	13 	7 	- 	- 
150 	 --. 	_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	3 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 
N.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	352 	8.8 	927 	330 	523 	220 	32 	18 	- 	- 

- - 	170 	31 2,124 	536 7,712 2,755 4,176 1,780 	143 	77 	3 	7 

	

417 	79 	669 	175 	451 	152 	197 	83 

	

508 	79 	42 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

203 	33 	498 	133 2,049 	739 	959 	420 
- - 	5 	1 	- 	- 	- 

	

2 	* 	17 	• 	5 	1 	* 	- 

	

3 	1 	29 	8 	35 	11 	2 	1 

	

6 	• 	26 • 	7 	80 	29 • 	12 	5 

	

13 	2 	205 	54 	397 	141 	81 	36 

	

29 	5 	399 	101_ 	958 	336 	267 	120 
_ 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3 
34 • 	6 	732 	183, 1,300 	458 	452 	201 
- - 	- 	- 	8 	3 	63 	27 

	

28 	5 	588 	154. 1,735 	622 	190 	79. 

	

75 	14 1,21-3 	335 1,008 	362 	215 	92 

	

21 	4 	- 	- 	8 	3 	- 

	

25 	5 	7 	1 	- 	- 	- 

	

460 	82 	816 	221 1,536 	535 	357 	152 

	

1,824 	316 5,266 1,394 9,566 3,391 2,803 1,219 

n•••• 

	

4 	2 

	

30 	16 

	

56 	29 

	

86 	44 

	

2 	1 

	

4 	2 

	

44 	24 

	

226 	118 



PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  
Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 

Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50  
000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

Over 
.50 to .60 	Over .60  

000lb $,000 000lb $,000 
Commodity 
Description  
Red 
Delicious N.S. 

Count Size  

Cello Bag 
Bulk 
Combination 
72 
88 
100 
113 
138 
N.S. 

- - 	148 	27 	181 	43 
-. 	- 	450 	71 	160 	33 
- - 	98 	15 

14 	5 	13 	6 n•••• nn • 

•M, 

8 	4 
88 	31 	11 	5 

17 	- 
37 	16 

8 - 
19 	-  
80 	69 	31 

n••• nnnn n•nn 

4 	2 ••• nn •• 

49 .••n nnn •n • nnn • 

nn•• •n • 

2 	1 

	

41 	9  

	

384 	86 

24 
52 

227 

••nn n•••n ••••n n•n• 

	

137 	21  

	

833 	134 

	

22 	4 

n•nn nnn nnn 

4 	2 nnn 

Red 
Spur Delicious 

Empires.  E.F. 

Bulk n••n n•••• •••n 

Cello Bag 
100 
140 

•n • n•••n nnn nnnn 

2 	1 
21 	7 
23 	8 

n 11 1.11. nn••• •nn 

nn • ••• nn •n •n • 

«RI nn •• •••n ••• 

Empires F. Cello Bag 
Bulk 

- 30 	7 	127 	45 
- _ 	- 	- 

17 	2 	30 	7 	127 	45 	- 

nnnn 

17 2 MM. •nnn 

••nn nn •n 

Granny 
Smith E.F. Cello Bag 

Bulk 
Combi  nation 

 56 
64 
72 
80 
88 
100 
113 
125 
138 
N.S. 

	

4 	1 

	

10 	3 
•••n nn • ••••n 

•••nn nMn nnn nn • •nn nn •n 

- - 	22 	10 	25 	14 
- - 	2 	1 	- 	- 
- - 	22 	10 	- 	- 
- - 	14 	6 	- 	- 
- - 	20 	8 	- 	- 
.7 	2 	22 	9 	17 	9 

	

3 	1 	12 	5 	25 	14 

	

2 	1 	13 	6 	7 	4 

	

32 	12 	81 	37 	10 	5 

	

16 	7 	169 	73 	4 	2 

	

4 	1 	266 	120 	24 	13 

nn •n 

••• 

•••• 

2 	1 
••• n•n • 

n•n • 

WM. n••n 

n••n • n•••n 

62 	16 n.1.• 

78 	21 64 	24 	643 	285 	112 	61 •n•n 



Bulk 	 - 	- 	1,340 	162 
N.S. 	_ 	- 	34 	4 

- - 	1,374 	166 

Ida Red N.S. nnn 	 nnn 

-4-4- 

PeICE 	PER 	POUND (n  
• 	 Over . 	OVer 	-- 	Over 	 Over, 	 Over 

Commodity 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 tP - .30 	.30 to ,40 	.4eto .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Description 	Count $ize eeie$,000 000lb $,000. 000lp, LOOD 000lb $,000 0001b1,000 000lb $,000 ooalk $,000 

' — Granny Smith F. Cello Eig 	- 	- r 	- 	- 	5 	1 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
Bulk 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	r 	-, 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Combinattop - 	- 	- 	-- 	2Q 	42 	15 	210 	91 	12 	6 	-1 	1 
56 	

. 

	

7, 	
. 

— — 	 — 	

.: 

 —, 	 4 	1 	7 	3 	- 	_ 	i _ • 	_ 
64 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	7 	- 	- 	7 	3 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

72 	 7 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 4 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 
80 	 , 	- 	- 	- 	- 	: 	- 	- 	 1 	4 	2 	- 	- 
88 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	19 	à 	- 	- 	- 	- 
100 	- 	, 	- 	- 	, 	- 	2 	1 	24 	11 	191 	98 	21 
113 	- 	- 	- 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	- 	92 	40. 	- 
125 	7 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 ? 	 '«er 	12 	4 	14 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 
138 	- 	, 	- 	- 	- 	- 	97 	36 	6 	2 	- 	- 	8 	5 

. 	N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7,5 	21 	49 	18 	234 	103 	37 	19 	0 	32  
- - 	- 	- 	1O 	28. 	206 	75 	662— 290 	244 	125 	60 	39 

Graveneeyt  
Green F. ' 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- . 	- 	122 	3.2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

100 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	3- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
- '-• 	- 	- 	- 	122 	• g 	8 	3- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ - 	_ 

Gravenstein 
Red  F. -''' 	Cello Bag 	7 	— 	34 	7 	28 	? 	27 	9 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

100 	-' ' - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	.., 	6 	2- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
113 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	2- 	- 	- 	- 	• - 	- 
120 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	2- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2- 	- 	7 	— 	— 	— 

	

— 	• 	— 	34 	7 	2e 	'.-Jr 	51 	17 	- 	' - 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Ida Red F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	64 	12 	15 	.:4 	32 	10 	- 	- 	• - 	- 	- 	- t 
Bulk 	' 	- 	- 	294 	47 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	 - 	131 	23 	r 	— 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 	 — 

—
— 	

489 	82 	15 - - 4. 	32 	10 	- 	 _ 	_ 	_ 	_ 



• • 
45 - 

PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($) 
Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 

Commodity 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Description 	Count Size  0001b $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

Jonathan F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	2 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	- 	- 
Econo Pak 	- 	- 	17 	3 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	288 	41 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 

- - 	307 	44 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Larchmont 
Reds F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Lobo E.F. 	120 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Lobo F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	12 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Love 	 N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	38 	9 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 

McIntosh 
E.F. Early 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	80 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Bulk 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combination - 	- 	- 	- 	15 	4 	243 	81 	279 	126 	25 	13 
64 	 - 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
72 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	- 	- 	4 	2 	- 
80 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	* 	* 	- 
100 	 _ 	3 	1 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
113 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
138 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	2 	1 	57 	25 	- 	- 
150 	- 	- 	32 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 	- 	- 	48 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- - 	32 	6 	121 	33 	246 	82 	388 	175 	25 	13 	- 	- 
_ 

McIntosh E.F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	40 	7 	33 	8 	51 	16 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combination - 	- 	- 	- 	43 	11 	105 	36 	63 	27 	- 	- 	- 	- 
96 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	13 	5 	14 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 
100 	- 	- 	- 	- 	10 	3 	65 	24 	5 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 
120 	- 	- 	- 	- 	109 	31 	378 	133 	102 	45 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	16 	6- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
138 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4 	1 	22 	7- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
140 	- 	- 	- 	- 	144 	38 	573 	203 	80 	34 	- 	- 	- 	- 
150 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	61 	14 	176 	63 	132 	57 	- 	- 	- 	- - - 	40 	7 	409 	108 1,399 	493 	396 	171 	- 	- 	- 	- 



Commodity 
Description  

• McIntpsh 
F. EarlY 

McIntosh F. 
- Y 	? 

Cello Bag 
Bulk 
Combination 
72 
88 
100 
120 
138 
150 
N.S. 

Cello Bag 
Bulk 
Econo Pak 
Combination 
80 
88 
96 
100 
113 
120 
125 
138 
140 
150 
N.S. 

••• 

nn •• 

••nn n•nn 

n••n 

••• 

OM. 

n •n 

nnnn 

nn •n 

•••n 

•I./ • 

n••n • 

n•••• 

••••• 

•••• 

_ 
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PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  
Over 	- 	Ovei, 	Over 	 'Oyer 	 Over 

Upto .10 	.10 to .26 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40  0 .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Count Size  epole $,000 000lb $,000 00914 $,000 000lb $,000 000Isti - .$,000_ 0001b $,000 000 )1) '$.000 

•nnn nnnn 

.Mn 

n•••n 

nnn 	 •nn 

nn • 

n •nn •••n 

••••n 

nn •• 

•••• n•••• 

•••• 

ea. 

nnn • •M. 

n••• 

MM. 

.1n • 

•••n 

••• 

n••nn 

n •• 

7 

n••• 

Ma,  

nnnn 

n••• 

•••• 

41 	7 	73 	21 	136 	43 	- 
136 	27 	7 	2 	- . 	 - 
- 49 	14 	85 	28 	136 	58. 
- - 	- 	- 	1 	* 	1 	* 
- - 	8 	2 	- 
- - 	3 1 	 - 

- - 	 - 	 - 	 4 	1 	- 
- - 	2 	1 	19 	8 	* 	* 

	

3 	* 	•10 	à 	4 	1 	- 
428 	65 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 
608 	99 	187 ' 	52 	249 	81 	137 	• 58 : 

	

,. 	, 

47 	6 	796 	19 	558 	187 	44 	19 
108 	17 	80 	18 
539 	91 	27 
38 	7 	200 	53 	124 	46 	164 	72 
- - 	-_ 
	

- 	8 	3.- 	- - 
- - 	- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 
- - 	- 	- 	10 	3 	- 	- 
- - 	51 	13 	83 	29 	- 	- 
- - 	- 	- 	20 	8 	- 	- 
- - 	168 	44 	340 	124 	158 	71 
38 	7 	'3 	• 1 	36 	14 	19 	8 

	

6 	1 	53 	13 	45 	16 	- 	- 
- - 	134 	È 	255 	95 	79 	34 
- - 	12 	i 	11 	4 	- 	- 
347 	58 	254 	5§ 	331 	112 	130 	56  

	

1,123 	189 1,778. • 440. 1,823 	642 	594 	260 

n••nn 



Ill! 47 - • 
PER 	POUND 	($)  

Over 	 Over 	 Over 
.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  

000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

PR! CE  
Over 	 Over 

Up to .10 	.10 to .20  
000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

.Commodity 
Description  
McIntosh N.S. 

Count Size  

Cello Bag 
Econo Pak 
Combination 
100 
120 
138 
140 
N.S. 

	

18 	3 	441 	115 	65 	23 

	

58 	10 	9 	2 	- 	- 
- - 	29 	8 	102 	24 

	

2 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 
- - 	69 	21 	- 	- 
- _ 	_ 	_ 	11 	4 
- - 	6 	2 	21 	7 

	

35 	6 	72 	17 	31 	10 
113 	19 	626 	165 	230 	78 

nM. 

nn •n •••n •••n 

n•• 

n••n 

	

106 	45 

	

84 	35 

	

20 	8 

	

210 	88 

nn •n ••• 

••nn n•••n n •• 

40. 

•••• 

nn•nn n•nn nnn • 

McIntosh 
Jersey F. 85 	.28  Cello Bag 

Cello Bag 

nn •n ••• 

12 	4 Miller Red F. 

	

18 	5 

	

18 	5 

	

25 	7 

	

25 	7 

	

205 	52 

	

119 	17 	- 

	

7 	1 	26 	6 

	

29 	8 

	

67 	12 	46 	11  

	

193 	30 	306 	77 

	

24 	7 

Cello Bag 
100 
120 

Milton F. n•n -  

* 
nnn 

1 
1 

nMn 

nn••n nMn 

•n •n •nn 

868 	112 Bulk Mutsu F. nnn •M. n••• 

Newton E.F. Cello Bag 
100 6 	3 

6 	3 
.Mnn •n • 

nnn ••n• nnn • n••• n••• 

1 Paula Red F. Cello Bag 
Bulk 
Econo Pak 
Combination 
120 
N.S. 

17 nnn n••n 

nn•n •••n •••n IM• 

nnn - ••n •n ••n• •n • 

2 
4 
6 

5 
12 
18 

1 M.n •••• 

1 nn •n 

Pippan N.S. 



•nnn 

27 	:8 	87 	27 
'3 	1  

' 27' 	IT 	90 	28 
•••• 

.nn n 11 

Puritan F. Cello Bag 
138 

«M. 	 •n • 	 nn I 

n •n 	 n •• 

•nn n••• 

nnn • 

••••n 

•n • 

•••• 

nn • 

n••• 

n••• 

nn • 	 nnn 	 n••• 

- ge - 

RRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  
. 	 Over - 	Oveç 	 Over 	qYq! 	 Over 

Commety 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.Weo .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Descripitsin 	Count Size 	poob..  $,000 000lb 5,000, 000lb 1,009 000lb $,000 000lb $4,000. 000lb $,000 0001,1b $,000 

r, 
Processing/ 
Juice 	 Bulk 	8,415, 	508 	137 	17 

	

Combinatton 1,600 	76 	- 	-  

	

19:o1 .5 	584 	137 	17 

Rome Beauty F. Cello Bag 	- 	 70 	13 	955 	253  1,309 	431 	- 
Bulk 	- 	 601 	100 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combinattop 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4,? 	1 (3 	9 	3 	- 	- 
72 	 7„ 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 15 	5- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
80 	 - 	? 	- 	- 	- 	- 	13 	4- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	- 
88 	 - • 	- 	- 	- 	2 	* 	3 	1 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	7 	2 	5 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	8,2 	2 1 	- 	- 	- 
140 	 - 	- 	89 	15 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	 - 	- 	64 	11 	116 	29 	- 	- 	- 

- 	- 	' 824 	139 1,204 	315 1,354 	446 	- 

Rome E.F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	151 	42 	14 	4 	- 	- 
Combination 	- 	- 	- 	- 	39 	11 	5 	1 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
48 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 * 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
56 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
64 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	3- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
72 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	3, 	5 	2 
80 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	17 	5 	- 	- 	3 	1 
88 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	21 	6 	- 	- 	3 	1 
100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	60 	17 	16 	6 	4 	2 
113 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	25 	72 	- 	- 	15 	6 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	38 	11 	- 	- 	- 
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	32 	§ 	- 
N.S. 	 - 	- 	8 	1 	- 

8 	1 	183 - 108 	56 	18 	30 	12 

• • 
•n I 



nnn 	 n•n 	 nn • n•••n 
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• 49 - 
PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  

Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 	 Over 

Commodity 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 to .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Description 	Count Size  0001b $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 000lb $,000 

Rome N.S. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	109 	20 	- 	- 	14 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Bulk 	 - 	- 	167 	24 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 
Combination 	- 	- 	- 	- 	18 	4 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
140 	 - 	- 	42 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	14 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- - 	318 	51 	20 	5 	28 	10 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Spartan E.F. 	100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
120 	 - 	- 	- - 	- 	2 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- - 	- 	- 	4 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Spartan F. 	Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	97 	26 	40 	12 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combination 	- 	- 	6 	1 	-. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	26 	8 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- - 	6 	1 	97 	26 	66 	20 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Tydeman 
Red E.F. 	Bulk 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	15 	4 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Combination 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	7 	3 	33 	14 	68 	35 
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	165 	72 	- 	- 
138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3 	1 	2 	1 	- 
150 	 - 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	7 	3 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	8 	3 	180 	78 	- 	- 

- - 	- 	- 	16 	4 	25 	10 	380 	165 	68 	35 

Tydeman Red F. Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Combination 	- 	- 	- 	- 	11 	3 	18 	7 	18 	8 	- 
72 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	* 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 
113 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	10 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
120 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	2 	1 	15 	6 	- 	- 	- 	- 
138 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	7 	2 	15 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 
150 	 - 	_ 	 _ 	_ 	_ 	8 	3- 	_ 	_ 	_ 

- - 	- 	- 	44 	13 	56 	21 	18 	8 	- 	- 

Wellington F. Cello Bag 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 	2 	- 	- 
Bulk 	 - 	- 	29 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	20 	6 

- - 	29 	5 	8 	2 	20 	6 
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Winesap  F.  Cello Bag 
Combinatilon 
80 
88 
100 
113 
125 
138 
150 
N.S. 
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PRICE 	PER 	POUND 	($)  
Over 	' 	Over. 	 Over 	 QYger. 	Over 

Commodity 	 Up to .10 	.10 to .20 	.20 - ii; .30 	.30 to .40 	.40 to .50 	.50 to .60 	Over .60  
Description 	Count Size 000lb$,000 000lb $,000 0001b 1,000 000lb $,000 000lb 1,000 000lb $,000 00011) $,000 

... 	 . 	., 	 , 	 . 
William 	 - 	- F. 	N.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	10 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

--?- -  

.  Winesap E.F. 	Cello Bag 	- - 	 - 	- 	- 	J65 	46 	114 	39 	21 	9 	- 	 - 	-•

• 	 Combination 	- 	- 	5 	1 	8 	? 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- -, 
72 - 	- 	- 	- 	6 	2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-: 	- 	- 	_ 
80 	 -- 	- 	- 	•- 	- 	2 	1 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
88 	 _ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	3 	1 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
100 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	1 	* 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
113 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	116 	4, 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

• 125 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	105 	25 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
138 	 - 	- 	8 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 
N.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	128 	33 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- 	_ 	13 	2 	•532 - 139 	116 	40 	21 	9 

MM. 

	

14 	3 	278 . 	71 	40 	12 	- 

	

5 	1 	39 	§ 	- 	- 
_ 	_ 	3. 	1 	- 	- 
_ 	_ 	11 	3 	- 	- 
_ 	_ 	g 	2- 	- 
- 	- 	33' 	e 	2 	1 
- 	7 	68 	15 	* 	* 
_. 	- 	18 	4 	- 	- 
_ 	- 	z 	* 	- 	- _ 	- 	13. : 	3 	- 	- 

	

19 	4 	'473. - 116 	42 	13 

Not Shown Bulk 	 800 	54 2,246 	288 	119: 	26. 	- 	- 	- 	 - 
N.S. 	 44 	3 1,301 	219 1,652 	413 1,841 	617 	482 	215 	120 	63 	2, 	1 

	

844 	57 3,547 	507 1;771 	439 1,841 	617 	482 	215 	120 	63 	2, 	1 

10,876 	643 22,388 3,506 29:,768 .  7,536 32,487 11,294 12,241 5,321 1,279 	673 	qz 	61 GRAND TOTAL 
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SAMPLING AND ESTIMATES  

Accuracy of Results  

Since some of the shipments were selected using random sampling, 
figures in the tables do not correspond exactly to the results which would 
have been obtained if all shipments had been examined. The probable range 
of error depends on such factors as the number of shipments examined, 
their similarity or otherwise, etc. 

The following summary shows the probable range of error for 
various values shown in the tables in Section III. 

Value in Table  

$29 million 
$ 5 to $10 million 
$ 1 to $ 5 million 
$500 thousand to $ 1 million 
$300 thousand to $500 thousand 
Under $300 thousand 

Typical Relative 
Standard Deviation (%)  

1.3% 
2 to 3% 
3 to 6% 
6% 
8 to 10% 
10 to 30% 

In most cases (approximately two thirds or more), the true 
result will be within plus or minus one relative standard deviation of 
the values shown in the tables. In rare cases (less than one in twenty) 
will the true value be more than two relative standard deviations from the 
table value. 

For example, imports of fancy red delicious apples in containers 
of 100 apples are shown in Table 1 as being some $611,000, and in the 
summary such figures are shown to have a relative standard deviation of 
around 6%, or about $37,000. So it is probable (two chances out of three) 
that the actual imports were in the range of $574,000 to $648,000, and 
very likely (95% sure) that they were within two standard deviations - 
that is, between $537,000 and $685,000. 

• 



Wenatchee, WA7 
Wenatchee, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Wenatchee, WA 
Highland, NY 
Landover, MD 
Wenatchee, WA 
Brewster, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Wenatchee,  WA  

.WaPato, WA_ 
Yakima', WA:' 
°rondo, WA 
Wenatchee, WA. 
Mooena, NY 
Wenatchee, WA-
Milton, NY -
Yakima, WA 
Milton, NY 
New York, NY 
Chelsea, MA 
Minneapolis, MA 
Wetachee, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Chelan, WA 
YakfMa, WA 
Barker, NY 
Wetachee,,WA 
Ayer-,-MA, 
Bürt, NY' 
Bakersfield, CA .  
Oroville, WA 
Wenatchee, WA 
Bronx, NY 
Morestown, NJ 
Wenatchee, WA 
Chelsea, MA 

Value of Exports  
• ($,000) 

2,584 
2058, 

981 
921 

887 

796 
739 
713 
685 
557 
552 
549• 
540 
539 
531 
507 
490. 
469 
432 
424 
408 
407 
403 
360 
296 
292 
280 
273 
259 
248 
243- 

 243 
238 
233 
229 
214 
197 

)

) 

• 
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EXPORTERS LIST  

Major exporters to Canada of fresh apples as shown in Section III 
of this report, with total analyzed shipments of $100,000 and over are 
listed below. These values accounted for 86 per cent of the total 
analyzed value of $29,043,021. 

UNITED STATES  

OneenU, Trà.d.ing-C6eo2 
Wenolca.  Sales* 
Forney Fruit Produce Co. Inc. 
Welch Fruit Sales Inc. 
United Apple Sales Inc. 
Safeway Produce Buying Dist 
Brewster Heights Packing Inc. 
Hansen Fruit & Cold Storage Co. 
Pacific Fruit Co. 
Was-hington Fruit Produce  Co. 
Câscadian FftLit Shippers: 
Inland Fruit Produce Co.. Inc- 
Y a k tma Fruit; ColdIStoregei 
Auvil Fruit Col. 
Gwin White &. Prince. Inc. 
Stanley Orchards Inc. 
Stemilt.Growers Inc. 
Hudson Valley Apple Prod. Co. Inc'.  
Stadelman Fruit Inc. 
Hudson River Fruit Dist. 
Canada Packers 
Casoli Brokerage Co. Ltd. 
Northwest Produce Co. Inc. 
H & H Orchards 
Roche Fruit Co. Inc. 
Blue Chelan Inc. 
Jack-Frost  Fruit  Co. 
Cornvciepia Ferms- 
Butler> Nuchief Sales Inc. 
J:P: Sue-tvani &-Co, 
Ntagara, Orchards Inc. 
Jenneco Wes,t Inc. 	' 
Gold Digger Apples Inc. 
Stirling Underwood Inc. 
Norinsberg Corp. 
Jersey Fruit Co-op 
R.F. Taplett Fruit Co. 
F. Dibella & Sons 



Chelsea, MA 
Ednegville, NC 
Wapato, 
Yakima, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Wainville, NC 
Orvilla, WA 
San Franciso, CA 
Wenatchee, WA 
Detroit, MI 
Wenatchee, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Wenatchee, WA 
Conklin, MI 
Wenatchee, WA 
Hudson, NY 
Clermont, NY 
Holland, MI 
Grand Rapids, MI ) 
Hudsonvfile, MI 	) 
Wenatchee, WA 
Yakima, WA 
Sodus, NY 

180 
177 
174 
174 
171 
167 
165 
158 
157 
156 
150 
150 
142 
137 
135 

134 

132 

130 

128 
110 
101 
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Value of Exports  
UNITED STATES  (Cont'd) 	 ($,000) 

• 

Brown Pontefract Brokerage New 
England Produce Center 

M.L. Tillman Inc. 
R.E. Redman & Sons Inc. 
Snokist Growers 
Cashmere Pioneer Growers Inc. 
Barker Sales 
Oroville Cordell Fruit Growers 
Mendelson Zeller Co. Inc. 
Northern Fruit Co. 
Produce Buyers Co. Inc. 
McDougall & Sons Inc. 
North Wester Fruit & Produce 
Pacific Fruit & Produce Co. 
Franklin Reeister & Sons 
Skookum,Inc. 

G.W. Saulpaugh & Sons Inc. 
Heildema Fruit & Produce Co. 
Great Lakes Fruit Produce 
Columbia River Orchards 
George F. Joseph Orchards Siding 
Sodus Fruit Farm Inc. 
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1, 185 	12,422 

	

34 	82 

	

1,500 	8,546 
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869 	4,748 

	

2 	1 	. 
2,719 	14 883 	4 5 617 	9,193 	3,082 +20 +33 - 	 , 	

, 
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2,088 
21 

1,796 
7 

1,694 

n•nn 

26,96,Z. 

9,188 

11,202 , 

3,671 

1,696 

,e45 
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24,436 

10,113 

7,210 

• • 	• • 
• • 	• • 
• • 

- 
4,994 +36 +54 

-
• 2,625 - • 

2,455 +57 +65 

102 	35 

7: 54 .1. 

SECTION VI  

IMPORT TRENDS  - 

Imports  of fresh apples i„),Rcludiffl crab-apples, Commodity .Code 71-93, by country of expp.rt.  

Calendar Years 1975-1980  _ 
% GROWTH 

P.A. 
1975 	1976 	 1977 	1978 	.1979 	1980 	1975-1980 

000lb 	$,000 	000lb 	$,000 	0001b 	$,opo 	0001b 	$,000 	01301b, $,000 	000lb 	$eo Qty.Value , 	 , .-- 

Country of 
Export - 

' Belgium- 
Luxeffibourg 
France  - 
Portugal 
Italy' 
Netherla9s 
Spain 
South Africa 
Australia 
New Zéalapd 
Argentina 
Chile 	' 
Trinidad- 

3,647 	727 	3,684 	809 	9,54 	219: 	8,944 
- 	

. 
- 	- 	 T 	'6' 

, 	. 
- 

135 	22 	40 	3 

	

1 	* 

	

5,237 	572 	13,903 	1,636 

	

174 	31 	2 	1 

	

12,287 	2,122 	8,639 	1,297 
_ 

	

764 	203 	4,473 	970 

Tobago 	 1 	 1 	 - 
United;States 125,770 20,932 144,904 19,648 121,190 22,053 129,401 31,057 149,499 28,594 122,271 33,954 -1 .  +10 

TOTAL' 148,015 24,e9 175,647 24,364 147,0,67 25,8 65 1.64,219 39,399 211,826 42,458 173,225 46,511 +3 +14 

NOTES: .. Not appropriate 
Figures may not ed due to rounding 

* Less than $500 

SOURCE: 	Statistics Canada 

• 



-  55 - 

SECTION VI I • CANADIAN AND FOREIGN TARIFFS  
CANADA  

Fresh apples included in this analysis are dutiable under th.e following most 
commonly applied tariff item. 

British Most 	 General 
Prefer- Favoured 	 Prefer- . 

Tariff 	 ential 	Nation 	General ential 	U.K. & 
Item 	 Description 	 Tariff  Tariff 	Tariff Tariff Ireland  

Fruits, fresh, in their natural state, 
the weight of the packages to be 
included in the weight for duty: 

9201-1 	Apples 	 per pound 	Free 	Free 	1 ct. 	 Free 

Tariff items and rates of duty are subject to change, and need to be 
11, verified by direct reference to: 

Customs Programs Branch, Secretariat 
Department of National Revenue 
Customs and Excise 
Ottawa, Ontario KlA  0L5 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES  

Inquiries concerning tariffs and other government trade regulations 
in foreign countries should be directed to: 

International Bureaux 
Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce 
Ottawa, Ontario KlA  0H5 

• 


